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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUAL
I

Appeal No. .156/2015

;

Date of Institution ... 29.01.2015

Date of Decision 03.11.2017

Mst. Rabia Shahzadi,Ex-Female Warder, attached to Judicial Lock-up, Swabi.
... (Appellant) i

i

;
j

VERSUS

1. The Secretary to Home Sc Tribal Affairs, Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
(Respondents)

1

Peshawar and 2 others.

MR. HID AYATULLAH KHATTAK, 
Advocate

For appellant

%

MR.ZIAULLAH, ■ 
Deputy District Attorney ... . For respondents. I

MR. NIAZ MUHAMMAD KHAN, 
MR. GUL ZEB KHAN,

CHAIRMAN
MEMBER/

JUDGMENT

NIAZ MUIHAMMAD KHAN. CFIAIRMAN.- Arguments of the

learned counsel for the parties heard and record perused.

FACTS

3. The appellant was dismissed from service on 15.10.2014, against which she

filed departmental appeal on 27.10.2014, which was not responded to and hence the

present service appeal on 29.01.2015.The allegations against the appellant were that
. ¥ -

she held Press Conference on 24.07.2014 wherein she had levelled embarrassing 

allegations of sexual harassment against senior officers of the jail.

T

•i- r
■? *

L-



r
1t-t’’ I h

2

h
I

ARGUMENTS.

4. The learned counsel for the appellant argued that the appellant has denied

the holding of press conference which is the sole charge against her. That perusal of

the enquiry report would reveal that not a single witness has been examined

regarding the factum of holding of press conference. That in view of judgment

reported as PLD 2014 Sindh 538 read with 1996-SCMR-1747, the newspaper

clipping could not be proved unless author of the same was examined as witness.

He further argued that the appellant had made a complaint against many jail

officials who with malafide intentions proceeded against the appellant. r

On the other hand, the learned Deputy District Attorney argued that the5.

allegations of the press conference have not been denied by the appellant. But he
■

failed to show any statement of any witness or the author of the news item in proof

of his stance.

CONCLUSION.

6. The sole charge against the appellant is holding of press conference or

giving statement to the newspapers. The enquiry committee was constituted which

has not ,probed into those factual controversies regarding the press conference. The

appellant has refuted the press conference in her memo, of appeal as well as in

reply to the final show cause notice. The report of the enquiry committee also does

not show that how did they come to the conclusion that the appellant did hold a

press conference. The enquiry committee simply reproduced the rules from the

relevant Conduct Rules where under a civil servant cannot hold press conference.

This Tribunal is of the view that the enquiry committee has failed to examine the

relevant witnesses of the holding of press conference.

In the light of the above, this..-appeal is accepted and the department is
*

directed to hold denovo enquiry iii the light of The above mentioned observation
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within a period of 3 months from the date of receipt of this judgment, failing which t

the appellant shall be reinstated in service. Parties are left to bear their own costs.

File be consigned to the record room. v;

;
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(NIAZ/MtJI D KHAN)
CHAIRMAN

(GUL ZEB KHAN) 
MEMBER

ANNOUNCED
03.11.2017
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:i: Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Ziaullah, GP for the 

respondents present. Argument could not be heard due to incomplete 

bench. To come up for final hearing on 07.07.2017 before D.B.

06.04.2017!'i
P.
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Butt, Additional AGCounsel for the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Adeel.07.07.2017i .if. ; alongwith Mr. Sohrab Khan, Assistant Mr. for the respondents present. Counsel for the
for arguments on 03.11.2017

Ji
VT~ i

appellant seeks adjournment. Adjourned. To come | up
Il IIt before'D.B.* !t

!•d!■

ii 11 '.d (Muhammad Hamid Mughal) 
Member
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fi'...' Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Ziaullah, Deputy 

District Attorney alongwith Sheryar, ASJ for the respondents 

present. Arguments heard and record perused.

This appeal is accepted as per our detailed judgment 

of today. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be 

consigned to the record room.

■i
03.11.2017d'*. %
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lii# ■ U.08.2016 Appellant -with counsel (Mr. Midayalullah Khattak, 

Advocate) and Mr. Sheharyar Khan, ASJ alohgwith ■'Mr. 

Zdaullah, GP for respondents present. 1.earned counsel for the
t * *

appellant suemitted, Wakalatnama today which is placed on 

ale. 'Po come up for arguments on before G.B.

Mi

51 iPflEfe:2

Si —I
fv^Member ber

27 10.2016 Appellant with counsel and AddPAG for 

respondents present. Counsel for the appellant requested for 
adjournn:ent. Adjournment granted. To come up for 

arguments on 25.01.2017. I
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5 ttSII ^:
(PIRBVSJiSH SHAH) 

MEMBERJV
5 1 (ABDUL LATIF) 

MEMBER
i

1^'
■5; 25.01.2017 Appellant with counsel .land Mr. Ziaullah

■ I

respondents present. Learned GP seeks adjournment as he'has not 
prep^ed the case. Last opportunity granted. To come up for 

arguments on 06 04.2017 before D.B.
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25.05.2016 Ms. Uzma Syed, Advocate on behalf of appellant present 

and submitted Wakalatnama. Mr. Sheharyar Khan, ASJ alongwith 

Mr. Usman Ghani, Sr.GP for respondents present. Learned 

counsel for the appellant submitted rejoinder, copy whereof 

handed over to learned Sr.GP. To come up for arguments on 

before D.B.
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I
07.06.2016 Appellant with counsel and Mr. Shehryar Khan, ASJ

I'
alongwith Assistant AG for respondents present. Learned 

Assistant AG requested for adjournment as copy of rejoinder was

il'

4-
not handed over to him and further that the department filed to

provide him certain important documents for which reason he

tf . could not prepare^ the arguments in this appeal. The learned!

counsel for the appellant has. no objection. Last opportunity for
■ •

if
arguments granted to the respondent-department. 'I'o come up fort-

fqw.I: arguments on 12.8.2016.Ir-
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Agent of counsel for the appellant and Mr. Sheharyar Khan, ASJ 

alongwith AddI: A.G for respondents present. Written statement 

submitted. The appeal is assigned to D.B for rejoinder and final hearing

01.10.2015

for 23.12.2015.

Chai
5I

Clerk lo counsel for the .appcllanl and Mr. Suhrab,23.12.2015

Junior Clerk alongwith Mr. Ziaullah, GP for respondents 

present. Clerk lo counsel for the appellant requested for

rejoinderforToadjournment. upcome

on

Member
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Appellant with counsel appellant present. Learned counsel 

for the appellant argued that the appellant was serving as female 

Warder in the establishment of Prisons. That during her career she 

lodged complaints against certain officers regarding sexual 

harassment and other undesirable activities due to which she was 

frequently transferred and posted to different stations and, finally, 

departmental enquiry was conducted against her and that she was 

dismissed from service vide impugned order dated 15.10.2014 

against which she preferred departmental appeal on 27.10.2014 

which remained un-responded and hence the present service appeal 

on 29.01.2015.

12.03.2015

I That the enquiry was conducted illegally as the appellant

V\'^'y^i^^. (was afforded no opportunity of hearing nor she was associated with 

the enquiry in the prescribed manners.

Points urged need consideration. Admit. Subject to deposit 

of security and process fee within 10 days, notices be issued to the 

respondents for written reply/comments for 29.06.2015 before S.B.

Chairman

29.06.2015 Agent of counsel for the appellant and Mr. Sheharyar Khan, ASJ 

alongwith AddI: A.G for respondents present. Requested for 

adjournment. To come up for written reply/comments on 1.10.2015 

before S.B.
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9.^ Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of

156/2015Case No. /

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or MagistrateDate of order 
Proceedings

S.No.

321 .

The appeal of Mst. Rabia Shahzadi resubmitted today by 

Mr.; Ashraf Ali Khattak Advocate may be entered in the' 

Institution register and put up to the Worthy Chairman for 

proper order.

24.02.20151

REGISTRAR 

Bench 4- for preliminary^-5 —2 This case is entrusted to 

hearing to be put up thereon ^ ^

CmiRMAN»

j

«
4

k
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The present appeal was returned to the counsel for the appellant for completion and 

resubmission within 15 days. Today he resubmitted the same which is returned again to the counsel for

the appellant with the following remarks:-

1- Memorandum of appeal may be got signed by the appellant.
2- Copy of show cause notice mentioned in para-8 of the memo of appeal are hot attached 

with the appeal which may be placed on it.
3- Annexure-B {Page-16) of the appeal is illegible which may be replaced by legible/better 

one.

The same may be resubmitted within 15 days.

a& JS.T,No.

/2015.Dt.

RE
SERVICE TRIBUN 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
PESHAWAR.

Mr. Asharaf All Khattak Advocate Peshawar.

Cctu4ecVoA.

VewVa^ (tj, .

V>e€y/\

f\slni'«ar^ AU' KWlKK

^tot t ^ '"s

•v.

f

■ ;

.1



y

I1

The appeal of Mst. Rabia Shahzadi Ex-Female Warder Attached to Judicial Lock up Swabi received to­

day i.e. on 29.01.2015 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the counsel for the 

appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Memorandum of appeal may be got signed by the appellant.
Affidavit may be got attested by the Oath Commissioner.
Index of the appeal may be prepared according to the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal 
rules 1974.
Copies of annexures A to G referred to in the memo of appeal are not attached with the 
appeal which may be placed on it.
Five more copies/sets of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete all respect may also 
be submitted with the appeal.

2-
3-

t4-

5-

11 ys.T,No.

72015Dt.

SERVICE TRIB4I^L 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
PESHAWAR.

Mr. Ashraf Ali Khattak Adv. Pesh.

!
4®—---^
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No, (.'S' ^ /2015

Rabia Shehzadi Ex-Female 
Warder.

Inspector General Prison, 
KPK, Peshawar and others 
.....................RespondentsAppellant Versus

INDEX

fSlNoS BDescriptidhTdf^Documents 

Memo of Service Appeal
(Date ^nnexure] BPages^

1.
Copy of complaints /i-/r2. A

-3. Copies of transfer orders B
Copy of Inquiry report4. C

3^5. Copy of Show Cause D
31*346. Copy of reply to show cause E
?r-Copy of impugned order7. 15-10-2014 F

8. Copy of departmental appeal G
MS'9. Wakalat Nama

Appellant
Through

Ashraf Als Khattak 
Advocate, PeshawarDated: / 02/2015

L
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE

TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Service Appeal No. /2015

Rabia Shahzadi Ex-Fe male warder, attached to Judicial lock up, Swabi 

.................. ......................................................................Appellant.

Versus

1. The Secretary to Home and Trible Affirs Govt of Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
The Inspector General Jail Khana Jat (Prison) Govt: of Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
2.

3. The Superintendent Circle HQS, Prison, Peshawar.

Respondents.

Service Appeal U/S 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 

1974 read with Rule 19 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Govt: Servant 

(Efficiency and Discipline) Rules, 2011 against the impugned order 

dated 15-10-2014 of respondent No.3, wherein he dismissed the 

appellant from her legal service and against which appellant filed 

departmental appeal, which is still pending without disposal.

Prayer:-I

>5&On acceptance of the instant writ petition this Honorable Court may 

graciously be pleased to the impugned order of respondent No.3 dated 

^5-10-2014 as illegal, unlawful, un fair, against the principle of fair play, 
//A equity, justice and without lawful authority and also set aside the same

and re-ihstate the appellant with all back benefits:-

./•Respectfully Sheweth, j

Facts giving rise to the present writ petition are as under:-
■ ■■

1-

: •
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1. That appellant has served the prison department as Fe male warder. 

She has considerable service at her credit.

2. That lodged numbers of complaints against Mr. Khalid Abbas Supdt: 

Central Jail Haripur, Mr. Masood Ur Rehman Supdt: Central Jail,
-7

Peshawar and his son Mr. Sohrab for sexual harassment etc but
instead of initiating proceedings against them and scrutinizing the 

accusation leveled as against them; appellant have been made 

escaped goat (Annexure-A). -V

That in order to take revenge and save their skin from the accusations 

leveled in the above referred complaints Mr. Masood Ur Rehman " " 

Supdt: Central Jail, Peshawar in convenience with others conspired a 

well managed plan against appellant.

3

).

t.z;

That later on the conspirators went long and made appellant a rolling ' 

stone. They subjected her to continuous transfer orders (Annexure-B) 

within short span of period on one pretext or another. This 

unwarranted attitude against a petty employee was nothing but to 

harass her and to force her to take U-trun of her lawful stand.

4.

•i. -

*:
That appellant knock the door of all most every authority, who 

setting at the helm affairs and brought the whole matter into their 

active knowledge but no one was there to listen to the agonies of the 

petty employee, rather the conspirators went long and in order to 

kick the petty employee from her lawful service managed another 

plan.

5. are

■ L .

I.
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That it is the Golden Principle of Justice, fair-play and Equity that "No 

man ought to be a judge in his own cause". Mr. Masood Ur Rehman 

Supdt: Central Jail, Peshawar in violation of this golden principle of 

law by himself served the appellant with charge sheet and statement 

of allegation to which appellant refuse to reply on the ground that 

since appellant has made/lodged complaints against him therefore; 

he cannot act as prosecutor and Judge and that the inquiry should 

have been conducted through independent forum.

6.

.

%

That slip shod inquiry (Annexure-C) was conducted in the absence and 

at the back of appellant. The inquiry officer was under the direct 

influence of the penal authority. The element of bias is evident from 

the inquiry report. Star witness has not been examined. The Inquiry 

officer has not recorded the statement of any person in the presence 

of appellant. The opportunity of defense has been willfully ignored. 

The defense witnesses have been called at the back of the appellant 

and have been forced to give statement of prosecution choice.

7.

^5^

That appellant was served with final show cause (Annexure- D). 

Appellant submitted detail reply (Annexure-E).

8.

That respondent without adopting the prescribe procedure of fair 

hearing and scrutinizing the legal and factual position and also 

disregarding the defense pleas im posed upon the appellant major 

penalty of dismissal from service (Annexure-F). - ' ’ "

9.

That being aggrieved from the impugned penal order dated 15-10- 

2014, appellant preferred departmental appeal (Annexure-G) before 

the respondent No.2, which still pending without disposal, hence the ^ "

10.

: i
I.

!
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Statutory period has elapsed therefore the instant service appeal inter 

alias on the following grounds:

GROUNDS:-

A. That the respondents have not treated the appellant in 

accordance with law, rules and policy governing the subject and

acted in violation of Article 4 of the Constitution of Pakistan, 1973. 

That departmental disciplinary proceeding has been initiated by 

the officer against whom appellant had submitted 

applications. That it is the Golden Principle of Justice, fair-play and 

Equity that "No man ought to be a Judge in his own cause". Mr. 

Masood Ur Rehman Supdt: Central Jail, Peshawar in violation of 

this golden principle of law by himself served appellant with 

charge sheet and statement of allegation to which she refused to 

reply on the ground that since appellant have made/lodged 

complaints against him therefore, he cannot act as prosecutor 

and Judge.

2..'

numerous
'T

V
■; %'

That the whole proceeding in a departmental inquiry is required 

by the Rules to be conducted in accordance with the principle of 

Justice. The superior courts will not tolerate, and certainly not 

within the frame-work of the Judicial administration itself, 

conditions in which officials can be made prosecutors. Judges and 

punishing authorities, when they themselves are parties, merely 

on the ground that the power of removal is vested in them as 

appointing authorities under the Rules.

B.

«r-.*

That appellant's right of fair trail guaranteed under Article 10-A of 

the Constitution of Pakistan has been violated. Right of fair trial 

means right to a proper hearing by an unbiased competent forum.

C.
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In the instant case appellant have been prosecuted by a biased 

forum. The so called inquiry committee was bias and was under 

direct influence of Mr. Masood Ur Rehman Supdt: Central Jail, 

Peshawar and his group. The inquiry has been conducted through 

a biased inquiry committee.... Element of fairness bound to

disappear....Validity of the inquiry vanished and inquiry stands ?

vitiated.

;■

'L

The so called inquiry proceeding has been initiated with mala fide 

intention and with bad faith in order to divert the scenario from 

the existing situation. Appellant have made number of complaints 

against the high officers of the department, but instead of taking 

lawful proceedings to redress miseries and grievances of the petty 

low paid employee (appellant), the authority in order to safeguard 

their skin has taken U turn and have got appellant involved in 

flimsy, concocted accusation, which has no factual and legal 

backing. So far the question alleged accusations against appellant 

are concerned; the same have no factual and legal support. All the 

allegations are flimsy in nature and spirit.

D.

I!

i,

That it has been laid down in the so called inquiry report that 

Appellant has made allegation/accusation against Mr. Masood Ur 

Rehman Supdt: Central Jail, Peshawar and Mr. Khalid Abbas 

Supdt: Central Jail, Haripur. Similarly it has also been laid down in 

the inquiry report that appellant have mentioned some name, 

who are witnesses to the happening encounters in the Jail 

premises.

■ E.

;

•0.

'■'5

•s

Now the question is!

1'^ Whether Masood Ur Rehman Supdt: Central Jail, Peshawar

H'.,'
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can act as prosecutor and judge against appellant in circumstance, 

when I have made serious allegation against him?

2”^^, Whether Mr.Masood Ur Rehman Supdt:

Peshawar and his group have been made a party to the inquiry 

proceedings.

Central Jail,

'.'A

3'^ , Whether Mr.Masood Ur Rehman Supdt: Central Jail, 

Peshawar and his group has placed any defense as against 

appellant accusations/complaints.
4

The inquiry committee in their report has submitted that they 

have recorded statements of witnesses.

,*!
Now whether the inquiry officer has bothered to record the 

statement of those officers in appellant presence and whether 

appellant have been provided opportunity to scrutinize their 

statement under the scrutiny of cross examination? Appellant 

have the right to cross examine the witnesses, who are likely to 

depose statement against her interest. No such opportunity have 

been provided to appellant, therefore, the whole evidence has no 

legal status and evidentiary value and therefore, conviction 

cannot be based on such type frivolous and flimsy evidence.

•V

4.

It is very humbly submitted that if Mr. Masood Ur Rehman Supdt: 

Central Jail, Peshawar and .his group has not offered any defense 

as against Appellant accusations, then under the provision of 

Qanoon-e-Shahadat and law governing the fair trial appellant's 

accusations against them stand proved.

•V

il.-

'l
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F. That appellant have been treated very harshly by Mr. Masood Ur 

Rehman Supdt: Central Jail, Peshawar and his group since her 

appointment. Appellant have submitted a series of complaints 

against their unprecedentedly ill behaviors and harassment, but 

no heed has been paid to her legitimate expectancy; rather She 

has been penalized for her stand. Appellant have worked' 

devotedly for her department and that too beyond the call of her 

legal duty, but instead of appreciating her performances, she has 

been subjected illegally, which has prolonged her uncertainties, 

snatched peace of mind and created a continuous agonizing 

tensions for her. The agonizing tensions have adversely affected 

her health. Public functionaries should act in a way to eliminate 

problems and not in a way to create further problems.

1.

"3.

G. So far the allegation of media contact and holding of press 

conference is concerned; the same has totally been misconceived. 

Appellant have neither communicated any official documents or 

information to any press media nor have conducted or 

participated in the editing or management of any news paper or 

other periodical publication etc, which could likely be considered 

to jeopardize the integrity of a government servant, the security 

of Pakistan or to offend public order, decency or morality, 

defamation or incitement to an offence.

Moreover, the alleged accusation has not been probed into in the 

right way; rather the inquiry committee has acted as witness to 

the so called accusation. Neither the subscriber to the publication 

have been summoned and inquired about as per prescribed 

procedure provided in the statute and statutory rules. In absence 

of conformity with such procedure, the accusation cannot be held 

to have been proved.

•V

i
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That so far the question of personal hearing is concerned. 

Appellant made appearance for so called personal hearing, 

wherein she made categorical statement that You, Mr. Masood 

Ur Rehman Supdt: Central Jail, Peshawar Is not competent to 

initiate, and conduct inquiry against appellant (me) or to issue any 

. penal order against appellant. The recording of the so called 

personal hearing is available in appellant personal cell/phone and 

She is ready to produce the same, if this Honour Tribunal allow 

her and permits her.

H.

■jvi-

%

That the impugned order has been passed in sheer voilation of the rules 

and laws governing the subject. Inquiry has failed to procure an iota of 

evidence in respect of the charge leveled against the appellant. The 

finding of the inquiry officer is based on conjecture and summarize and 

speculations, which has evidently value and legal backing therefore, the 

verdict of the respondent No.3 is illegal, unlawful and without lawful '' 

authority and liable to set back and set aside.

1-

b -■

That major penalty has been imposed without giving reason for 

disregarding appellant's defense constitute violation of Section 24A of 

the General Clauses Act, 1897, therefore, the impugned orders are not 

sustainable in the eyes of law and liable to be struck down.

J.

That the Honourable Supreme Court of Pakistan has in thousands of 

cases has held that no major punishment could be imposed without 

regular inquiry, the subject impugned order based on slipshod inquiry 

has therefore, no base in the light of the decision of the Apex Court, 

thus liable to be set aside.

K.
1

• ’

!

■a •

b'

That so called slipshod inquiry has been conducted in the absence and at 

the back of the appellant. Appellant active participation during inquiry

L.

.5.

-!
d
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proceeding has been willfully and deliberately ignored. Inquiry 

proceedings are of judicial in nature in which participation of accused 

civil servant as per law condition sine qua non. On this ground the 

impugned orders are coarm non judice and liable to be set back.

That the well-known principle of law " Audi altram Partem" has’beeK' 'M.

violated. This principle of law was always deemed to have embedded in 

every statute even though there was no express specific or express 

provision in this regard.

....An adverse order passed against a person without affording him an , 

opportunity of personal hearing was to be treated as void order. 

Reliance is placed on 2006 PLC(CS) 1140. As no proper personal hearing 

has been afforded to the appellant before the issuing of the impugned 

order, therefore, on this ground as well the impugned order is liable to 

be set aside.

4-

-i..;

i. •

•:r

That appellant has been jobless since impugned order, therefore, 

entitled to be re instated with all back benefits.

N.

i

For the aforesaid reasons, it is therefore, humbly prayed that the appeal may 

kindly be allowed as prayed for above.

Any other relief not specifically asked for, but deem fit in the circumstance of 

the case may also be graciously be granted.
4■r

Appellant

Through >
Ashraf Ali Khattak 

Advocates, Peshawar.

/ 01/ 2015Dated:

i/
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

/2015Service Appeal No.

AppellantRabia Shehzadi Ex-Female Warder,

Versus

Inspector General Prison, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar & others Respondents

AFFIDAVIT
I, Rabia Shehzadi, Ex-Female Warder, Attached to Judicial Lockup, Swabi, do hereby 

solemnly affirm and declare on oath that the contents of the accompanying Service 

Appeal are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been 

kept concealed from this Hon’ble Tribunal.

DEPONENT

**''*•»» a*®'
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OFFlCl!: O*-' 'FH.F
INSPECTOR GENE?^:AL OF"l:'-RlSONS 

KHYBER rAlCirrUNKl-SWA PES!-SA.\VAR

S-'^- '•’' ' ^

s

^S33 o f
NO.

;0; / ..IjvOA-^TfcD ' £.i-ferr

|y Following post.ingsAransfcrs is hereby orderca in the public \nterest;-

hed lo DisRid Oail Tifviergara-is herebj^ 

Sub Jail C-harsadda viceNo2.
Female warder Rashida Pervecn atlac 

' transferred^posled in 1he same capacity to
Sw

,.*r (efs.« si,.h„di R*-,.i
1?. transferret^posted in Ihe same capacifyloI'Si

-waiarraQei^.-ur^t^po^VsShouldbesenttoall concerned. 
iUoff.dars should be relieved of Iheir duties immediately by making local

y be allowed.
i^ements.

\

INSPECTOR GEMERAL0I\PRIS01>JS,
KHYBER PAKHTONKHWA PESMaWaR

3-S 55/—37;.. /

Copy of the above is lorwcirdecl lo >

............................. ..

The Superinicndent Central Prison Peshawar.
The Superinlendenl, District .lail Timergara.

.Tliv'-Siipcrintenijenl, Sub .Tail Charsaclt.l:i.
I . For inlbinialion and necessary action. • . . ,
' The nistricl Accounts Onicers rimergara A Charsadda lor inlormation.

N

IV'shawar, lor inforroation

i '

c

\V
ISONS, 

PE^IAWAE r
I NS P ECTO ENYTrA l of

KHVSiER PAKirrUNKHWA(O i.t /V.':4///A-
/

True Copy
\

-^.>s

baia/MCW ?vly Ooc./TVansfer Order

•;
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«OFFICE OF THE

superintendent
CENTRAL. PRISON PESHAWAR

No. 1.CC7

■i
■r

/LQjDt:// / ^ 7201^ •!•
- -t

To I5/
Female Warder Shahza'di Rabia 
Attached t-o Central Prison Peshawar. •'f

.1
Subject:

Memo:
RELIEVING .DOCKET

I
■ ^Under the instructions contained in the Superintendent Headquarters Prison 

Peshawar Office order No.865 dated 10-04-2013 

at this jail today dated

Mardan for further duties there.

•4
S

you are hereby relieved of your duties 
11-04-2013 (AN) and directed to report.to the Superintendent -

. ‘ You are .allov-ved 03 days joining time. , ^

'i;
SUP 'ENDENT^ 

^^ESHA'
•»

CENTRAL PRi
■f

Endorsement No: /-
Copy of the above is forwarded to the: - 
Superintendent Headquarters Prison Peshawar 
reference to above.
Superintendent District Jail Mardan.
Head Clerk (Pay Branch) Central Prison Pesha

1-
for information with ?

. 4.
.•5

2-
3- ■Awar.

SUPERINTENDENT 
CENTRAL PRISON PESHAWAR

Irue Copj^

?

L.



OI'FICE OF THE 
IHEERiKTENDENT 

CIRCLE HQs. PRISON PESHAWAR
/P-B/'Di: 18 / 04 /2013894

Potlowing posting/ transfers are hereby ordered in the public interest:

•1- Ordeis regarding posting/ transfers 

Central Prison Peshawar to 

Order No. 865 dated 10-04-2013 

Sub Jail Charsadda vice No. 2.

2- I'emale Warder Anwar Zia attached to'Sub Jail Charsadda i 

and posted to District Jail Mardaii vice No.

of Female Warder Rabia Shahzadi from 

District Jail Mardan issued vide this Headquarters P.B 

are hereby amended and now she is posted to

i'
IS hereby transferred

1 above.

SUPERINTENDENT 
CIRCLE HQS. PRISON PESHAWAREndorsement No: 895-98

Copy ot tl^;^ove is forwarded to the: - 
1 .A to..^d&^nat. Secretary Borne please. 
Superintendent Central PrisonTesha 
Supcnntendent District Jail Mardan. 
Superuitendem Sub .lail Charsadda

1- :
2-

W.U-.3-
4-

2■ SUPmHSxeNDBNT
C.IRCLE HQS. (R%>y>ESHAWAR

True Oopyi

i



OFFICE OF THE 
SUPERINTENDENT 

CENTRAL. PRISON PESHAWAR 
No. /LO/ Dt:// / ^ /2bn

v'

Female Warder Shahzadi Rabia 
Attached to Central Prison Peshawar.

Subject: , ■ RELIEVING pork-FT 

Memo:

Under the instructions C9ntained in the Superintendent Headquarters Prison
Peshawar Office order No.865 dated 10-04-2013 you are hereby relieved of your duties

at this jai! today dated 11-04-2013, (AN) and directed to report to the Superintendent 

District Jail Mardan for further duties there.

You are allowed 03 days joining time.

SUP TENDENTV 
PESHAÔ.V-

CENTRAL PRifiC

Endorsement No:
Copy of the above is forwarded to the: - 
Superintendent Headquarters Prison 

reference to above.
Superintendent District jail Mardan.
Head Clerk (Pay Branch) Central Prison Pesh

1-
Peshawar for information with

2-
3-

awar.

SUPERINTENDENT 
CENTRAL PRISON PESH/oh7L »

i/i 'o. - m

h rue Copy
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OE]v:.l,.Q,E,..,Q,:RC^/

Following posring/ LTansfcM's

Feniale Warder Rabia Shahzadi 

transferred and posted to Judicial Loclcup Swabi vic:e No

heicby oidered in the public interest; ~are

I
a.....ach<.'d to Sub . livil Gharr.adda}/

C
/ 2

2- Feinaie Warder ' Saeeda Bano attached to Judicial Lockup Swal.;i is hereby 

transferred and posted to Sub. Jail Chai'sadda vice No. 1 above. \y

NOTE

(i) They shouJd be relieved- of their dunes imwedihtely by mukins lorul 
BrningemeiUs. ----- --------- ---------

(iij Muiiwum days JO} fling i iine may he allowed to them.

‘•>llriinrtriiiii
^UFERdNTENDElSj fe^^ '■ 

CIRCLE HQS. PRISON PJSSHAWAR/h^-oA /-Endorseineiu No:
Copy of the above is forwarded to the; ~
Superintendent Sub jail Charsadda witii reference to his report No 868 dated 
26-06-2013. , .
Superintendent Judieiai I....ockup Swabi. .
for information & luither necessary action.

1-

0

V

SUPERnytK^pf^' 
C:iRCLE MQS. PrWtN- t;

6

/ ■ -J.

■T

• ___sSi■ f'

i rue O&py
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. OFFICE OF THE
SUPERINTENDENT SUB JAIL CHARSADDA 
NO- ‘ffoX'., ♦ ..

/DATED 7)3 / . /2013i

■;'To-

n

f Subjcct:- 
■ ' Memo

RELIEVING DQCKF.T
>

///Under the instructions contained in the , 

dated
Prison Peshawar- 

your duties
Order No.•.

_/20I3, you are hereby relieved from

and diiecied to report to the Superintendent'
__ lor further duties.

You are ai!owed(^days ofjoin
ingtime.

....i;..

■ ... ......S uperi n tenderitL„^;jj2iiii
Sub Jail Charsadda

■ . i' -
'/'iV

‘■’’yI

■ N

..!;/"!'Endst;Nd.: • 
. '. ....... ■

■■A\

\ ■

•7 •
3 *.

r
Copy forwarded to the

; Superintendent Headquarter Prison Peshawar for information 
■-.endorsement dated Xg / ^ /yp \ 3.

; Superintendent, CfitU^aJ

with reference to his'
I

.'i •v

.2- /__for information. -. **
District Accounts Officer Charsadda for information.

SSii7.s i-!
■ ,l____ai/^j,Superintdhdent ‘ 

-iSiib Jail Cliarsadda .■
. * .. I

lil •.•-• ■
I.* ii.... •

• « 1 ••,
■:v;L' !

*•^4 .:

j*

?:VS:iyC .:T.
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r OFFICE OF THE
SUPERINTENDENT JUDICIAL LOCKUP SWABI

DATED ^ / D- /2
T --- -------------

No oli/}

To,
!. Mr. IMasccb Gul (Warder) 
2. Mr. Kaieemullah (Warder)

Mst. Rabia Shahzadi ( Female Warder) 
Attached to Judicial Lockup Sv/abi.

Subject: RELIEVING DOCKET.
* ''r*' *

Memo,
b.

• .i'-■ ■.'
Under the instruction contained in the Superintendent Circle Head Quarter"e.

Jail Peshawar order No 263-66/P.B dated 06-02-2014, you are hereby relieved of your 
duties at this Jail today .on /A -A//02/2014 (F.N/A.N) and directed to report to the 

Superintendent Central Jail Peshawar for further duty.

You are allowed lays Joining time

vL- -

AT?.A

SUpRINT^DENT 
J^I^IAL LOCKUP SWABI

Endost No

Copy of the above is forwarded to the.

1 The Superintendent Circle Head Quarter Jail Peshavlar
2 The Superintendent Central Jail Peshawar for information and necessary action 

please. .
.3 DAO Swabi for information please.

/
SUPERmTENDENT 

JUDICIAL LOCKUP SWABI v^K^sted 

i rue Oopi^
/ i .
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sc OFFICE OF TFIE 
SUFERiNTENDENT 

CENTRAL PRISON PESHAWAR 
No."^5g 3 /L.O/ Dt: // /o7/2014

f

To

Female Warder Rabia Shahzaai 
Attached to Central Prison Peshawar.

iT

:
RE] .TEVING DOCKET., Subject;; 

Memo: | •
! Under the instructions contained in the Superiirtendent Circle FIQs.

. Prison Peshawar Office Order No. 1737 dated 11-07-2014, you are hereby relieved of
■ i ' • . ■ ■ :

yoiu' duties at tliis jail today dated 11-07-2014 (AN) and directed to report to the 

Superinfendent Judicial Lockup Swabi for further duties there.

You are allowed MINIMUM days joining time.|
I

A

-^"''SUraRWENDENT 
CENTRAL PFYsdN PESFIAWAR

f

Endorsement No: /-
Copy of the above is forwarded to the: - 
Superintendent Circle FIQs. Prison Peshawar for:4pfomiati6d with reference to 

.’above please. - . ^
Superintendent Judicial Lockup Swabi.
Head Clerk (Pay Branch) Central Prison Peshawar.
For information.

1-
• 7: 'w

2-

(■

SUPERINTENDENT 
CENTRAL PRISON PESFIAWAR

r.

■

.o-CooV» i

■

>
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* -OrriCF, OF THE 

S U £ Ji; R I |\T T E N D E N T 
CIRCLE HQs. |;.|i|SON RFSHAWaR 

No. ^/J------ /P.B /.r /7n 12 •
s

QEF-lCLE.r.jRDER •li
i

i hI

iransroi-s ol'rcialc W.-iftlcrs 
iManie of Femalb Warder 

J^ernctk: Wardi^r Saioetl^Kh^Jo^i 
Female Waircler Muintaz Muhai 
r-emairrwaii cler Rabia~Shahzacli

nrc hereby ordered in the pulvlic intcrcsi: -
From ToJ. t Remarks 9
CP Peshawar JL Nowshera 

CP Peshawar 

SJ Charsadda

2 Vice No. 2 
Vice No. ,L I

JL Nowshera

CP Peshawar

;
i
i

Female Warder Shahnaz Bibi'

Femaie Warder-Maheed Bibi 

Female Warder A7iw/.ar zia 

Female Warder Saeeda Bano"

Female Warder NiliaraTibi 

Female Warder Munira Akht:ar

Female Warder Yasn^en Bibi 
FeiTial.2 Warde7Galiha I3ib1 

Female Warder Shabana7ervee7 , ~

Vice No. 4 T.I':'SJ Charsadda CP Peshawar 

SJ Marclan

5 Vice No. 3. 
Vico Nc76 " -i

CP Peshawar6
DJ Mardan

CP Peshawar 
JL Swabi

7 Vice No. 5
CP Peshawar8 Vice No. 8i
JL Swabi

CP Peshawar.9 Vice No. 7 I
CP Peshawar OJ Mardanin Vice No. 10
DJ Mardan CP Peshawar 

SJ Charsadda 
CP Peshawar

•U Vice No. 9
CP Peshawar

12 Vice No. 12 j
SJ Charsadda13 Vice No. 11
CP Peshawar SJ Dir - Against

Vacant post 
Vice No. 15

1
Warder Tasleem Bibi

Female Warder Alia Bibi

I ^1CP Peshawar Jl- Malakand 

CP Peshawar

15
JL Malakandi_.

Vice No. 14 -i

)

T■ SUPERINTENDENT 
■ CIRCLE T-IQ..prison PESI-I AWAR i

1
endorsement (Mo; / .J 2-0 /_

^ Copy of the above is forwarded to the- -

- .... ....

^ Superintendent Centra! Prison Peshara^r P^khtunkhwa, Peshawar.

/ -- Superintendent District Mardan
-■ 6- ^.uperintendent Sub .lail Charsadda.

7- Superintendent Judicial Lockup Swabi

•C[

3-
n4-

m
Nowshera & Malakand.

\ N,
\\' \
OTPiilTi'iTIbEi^N^

CIRCLE l-IO PRISON PESHA\^AARI AffSstSW 

True Copy)
Vii \\

if' Mji^^nweiV-

Iiii I ¥<

/ ft 3
f

Si
r ’>S'M ■i-'



/inquiry report in press conference illegally held by T^I
FFMALE WARDER MST. RABIA SHAHZADJ ,f- •

;;•'V
BRIEF FACTS

.[!

Female warder Rabia Shahzadi presently'attached ^to Judicial lock up «
24.7.2014 whereiti sbe had leveled •embarrassing |.;Swabi, held Press Conference, on 

allegations of sexual harassment against Senior officers of the departifient which |
>:■

I !■

publicized through print Media on 25.7.2014.r were
t defined under rule 2(1) of Khyber |Thus, indulging in misconduct as 

Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (efficiency & Discipline) Rules ,of 2011. By
. 1

holding of press conference, she by-passed the laid down procedure thus violating | 

rules 21,24 & 25 of Khyber Palchtunkhwa Government Servants (conduct) rules j 

1987 read with rules 1091(i),(ii) & 1095 (F) of Khyber Pakhtunlcliwa Prison Rules,

rendered herself liable to be proceeded under the Khyber1985 and as such
Pakhtunkhwa Government Servant (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules 2011.

V

FINDINGS.
Inquiry committee consisting of the 'undersigned and Mr Falak Sher Khan 

Asssistant Superintendent presently attached to Judicial Lock Up Novvsheia 

constituted for the purpose of inquiry against the female warder with iefcrence
Senior

was ^,
to the above allegations against her. 

To make first move . in

1

the probe,'female warder Msl. Rabia 'Shahzadi
( Shehzadi Rabia per her statement) was 'asked through Superintendent ludicii^l 

lock up Swabi (Copy of letter No.5534 dated' 02:9.2014 is enclosed as Annexure 

appear before the inquiry committee'for personal hearing at the office of
09.9.2014. She was also advised

“A”) to

the Superintendent Judicial lock up Nowshera on

to provide written statement and documents (ifanyj in her defense.
informed that the accusedi

In the meanwhile, the inquiry committee ■ was 

official had refused to receive the statement of allegations/ charge sheet sent-to her

through Superintendent jail Swabi. (copy of letter No. 2073/WE/PB. Dated 

01.9.2014 from the superintendent, Circle i-lQS.Prison Peshawar'is enclosed as
f

ijo Annexure”B”).
the date fixcd,''who'was 'iShe appeared before the inquiry committee on

j
record the statement and to produce any defense,'however her first' lexis , 'asked to

that she doesn’t accept any departmental inquiry but when she vvas-asked'to 

state'fnent to this effect then she thought twice and opted to
was
give a short written
give statement. She was. provided pen & paper and then she wrot!c and gave hci

statement which is attached as Annexure’'C ’.



.‘i•% • :

Though she made the same ailegatipiis against ■•Mr." Kh'alid Abbas'Siipdt; - * 

Central Prison Haripur, Mr. Masood ur Rehma'n’Svpdt;'Gentrapprison Peahawar. 

and his son Mr.Sohrab as were published-thrddgh.'Mevys papers'howeveritHis -time 

in her statement she added the names of other-officers i/e-of'Mf.- ShairiroziAs^i’stt; • |

■iM

J

t--
I

‘I

:• . • >
Supdt; , Mr.Salman Assistt; Siipdt; and Mr. ^Muk;htiar-’l-TaiderTSeni6r AssistantI

- ih- V.:I 1.

Superintendent jail charging them also for similar allegatibrisi.;of'^exiial harassment. ^
* ,r■ -' ^ : ’ ' • ’ -’J pi; ' g

She also alleged in her statement that they^ used: to take but female prisoners from &

jail to outside hospitals on the pretext of illness but instead of taking them to •
f; . ; .. , ;*.:■■■■:;...................... *

hospitals these female prisoners were taken to the'places of aitiusement'where sex

was committed with them.

t

1

.*
:

She was given reasonable opportunity' of hearing-and was ‘asked' to 

provide pertinent evidence to prove such seriou^ allegations-agaihst the -bfricers. 

She gave the names of Mr. Daulat khan warder,‘‘Mr. -J^nak warder, Mr. Sdda'rai; 

warder, Mr. Wasidullah warder and Mr.' Hazrati Ati employ bP-Ihfomiati'on 

Technology Department working at central prisori'^eshawar as the eye‘wifhessek 

She further added that she had also submitted cbmplainls before fhe' hbnbrable 

Chief Minister of Khyber Pakhtiinlchwa, I.G Prisbns, Advisor to the Hoh’bld Chief 

for Prisons, Hon’ble Sessions Judge, HoiPble Chief- justice High Court a^s -welPas 

to 1-Ion’ble Chief Justice of Pakistan but with'no response.'
The above mentioned jail staff'membetjs (witnesses)-wbre ’ asked ■ to 

appear before the inquiry committee, to recor'd-Their^statemehtS-’and to give'-the
I • ' * » ^

truthful and candid evidence. They appeared-before-the'Jnquify’cohlmitlee'-bh
I

10.9.2014, recorded their statements on oath that 'they'’were-'absolLitelyTiri'awafe of

such happenings. (Attached as Annexure “D”).- ■ ■ i ;
► :

To a question that how long before-she was‘coerced and cbmpellbdby the 

officers for coming into illicit relations with them,-she replied that it was 'tHe year
of 2009 when she was recruited and soon ^'Rer- her enfotlmeht-in service'she-was

i ■ : ‘

attempted upon by the then officers for making-sexUaJ advances with them.

To another question that what were the'; feastjihs that she remained ihum and 

didn’t make complaint against them in the-yea'r of ^OOO-she'thought-twice'ah'cl 

replied that the then Superintendent jail waktransfefred to Hafipur'and'shb-was nbt 

in position to go there.

When she was asked that she has not only violated rules by holding Press
conference but have charged a number of officer^ fbr sei'ious allegalion's^of sexual

h ... : L ■ -harassment and the-burden of proof li"b on hei* shoulders; she'addend-'she will

produce further justifications on other bccasio'n-wheii-she vvill be ginnted'deavc;

f

I

j

: :•*«

ii-l -t • : •:;

ITS
*1 -•

i

<

:7 :

A



L;-.- •
_______  - .--i ■ • . I

the documents' ip hfer .defetiSe'pn^ tp date of

I •: 1

!•; •;

T uaSced io produce !f.
?S . • I

. 'i
•V

ir' . .i
Ksibsai from receiving of statemdpt'of ailegationsfpdfge ;Sheet sent .to

Cter through Supdt; judicial Lock up swabCthen'at the timep appearance Lefpm : , 

the inquiry committee her first lexis of noPacptapceo^dp departmental inquir)

of any cogent evident at thq pfifeidf pprsondl lieiring; further

of the inquiry proceedings Would; BePfutilelexercise.
iL' ' LfeV: ;: i?' ■; -i

rONCLUSION.

fvi

/

and non production 

continuation
r-

I

I

ias - per above explainedi .••'andAfter conducting detailed inquiry 

circumstances the inquiry committee has obserVfed the-fbllovvingi 
• That she has violated rules by holding Press Conferenie,

of inquiry she was'not'succ&s'ful in discharging 6f

. i.

.

• That during the course
1 f

onus of proof

o The witnesses named by her were

t

heard' carefully' but jstatements givch' by
I

• ■';* .
them are containing nothing to support her state'menty allegations ' ;

. The contents of her statement to the ^ct'that jml officers used to take out

from jail to outside hospitals mn the pretext of illness but 
instead of taking them to hospitals these fempes vvere iiplf to be taken to the
female prisoners

where sex was to be committed witA them, is really not
places of amusement 

only difficult but is impossible as 

taken out from prison by the jail authorities but

I

male and feAale prisoners both can never be

jDcr 'rules 'they 'are'aiA'ays 

for escoiting them
as'

handed over to police authorities under the proper signatures 

to hospitals, trial courts or For the purpose offrankfer to'other jails, parlicularly
{

by joint escortin’g party consisting of male«
the female prisoners are taken out

and female police off cials.
On the other hand record reveals that in -past ■too,"such complaints against 

officers have filed by her upon which inquiries'weretoonclucted 'f-CSpies

finally found without any'Icgai substance

i;

e

enclosed as annexure “E) but were
and baseless. However during those inquiriesihe criix tame to'tlte'Surfivde that 

but her transfer from central pri'son’ Pesh'awar to'sub jail (Jharsadda,

/ requirement’of rule li i 7 of’tlie prison 

in his/ her'dfsinct of

I

nothing else 

which was effected in line with statutor>
!

E ^0 

■< .2

the posting of a warder in
domicile and then from sub jail Charsadda'tokludicial'locli uja Svvabi nlter-^
rules which places embargo on

\
series of complaints sent against her to senior administration of the department

, ;v

*

of Sitow cause notices tfiLf by-^ the-klministratidn offriib jail
and issuance
Charsadda due to her casual attitude and non becomihg an ciFficial had annoyed

L

i I l-ior onoinct hpr off CCfS. r

A



(g)^ -<■ 1
... s.

( i (
* As it is admitted position of law tHat official ifecbrd has iverapity .of truth 

her transfer from Chafsadda; to' Swabi pn complaint of jai'fcIaK'd 10 it, so
administration and show cause notices issued to h,er aiVarious Occasions aie'.tt^c 

evidences which amply proves her |ca5|a'l; aUitlide^apd ?;uhbecom o.: ar 

official. It is Pertinent to mention hfere:|fet iffie^inimpdiate: cause, of holdirit 
conference on 24.7.2014 by her herlffianSfer |foni Gientrai .Pnsoi

'

X r:

press
Peshawar to Judicial Lock up Swabi on 11-07-20 fd

To sum up, Mst. Rabia Shahzadi , being a'Governmenii servant and that tO(

in a discipline force has violated rules 21, 24 and 25 oPthe Khyber Pakhtunkhw 

Government Servant (Conduct Rules) 1987| which placed clo'gffih thc holding c 

conference as well as talk in Radio'tdlecast;js such-she ■has kommitlc

;
. :• :

5 .
'V

press
serious and grave misconduct. On the other; hand'shd had hot been' able to prov 

allegations leveled by her against jail officers so ih'such eircumstahces the inquii

other alternative but to'recbrnmend her-for major penalty ccommittee has no 

dismissal from service.
Submitted as desired please

i.i-■

I

.V*

A .

\\1

t
I

'4‘"Mr. Falk’Sh’er'; ■ ■ ■
. Senior .Assistant Superintendent 

■ Judicial Lockup Nowshera

KTuje^-ur Pvehman ^ 
Senior Assistant Superintendent 

Central Prison Haripur
j
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Av\xi CHARGE SHEET'
\
i

I; Masud-ur-Rahman, Superintendent Headquarters Prison Peshawar
f

as competent authority, under the Khvber Paklitunkhwa Government Servants
i. ; , ■ _ ■

(Efficiency & ;Discipline) Rules, 2011 do hereby serv'e you. Female Warder (BI^05) 

Rabia Shahzadi-as follows; -

\'

(i) That conseqrxent upon tire completion of inquiry conducted against 

you by tire Inquiry Committee for which you were given opportunity

of hearing vide communication No. 1903-07/PB dated 25-08-2014.

Gn; going through the findings and recommendations of the inquiry 

Committee, tire material on record and other coimected

(it)

papers

including your defence before tire inquiry committee, 1 am satisfied

that you have committed the following acts/ omissions specified in 

rule 3 of the said rules: -

''You held press conference on 24-07-2014, the contents of which zvere 

published in newspapers on 25-07-2014 wherein you leveled frivolous, vexatious, 

false and embarrassing allegations against senior officers and others with 

malafide intentions by-passing the laid down procedure in violation of niles 21, 

24 & 25 of Khyber Paklitunkhwa Government Servants (Conduct) Rules 1987 read 

zuith rules 1091 (z) (ii) 1095 (F) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Prison Rules 1985, thus 

committed gross misconduct as defined under rule 2(1) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules 2011. Furthermore you 

habitually indulge in suck like misconduct/'

2- As a result thereof, I, as competent authority, have tentatively decided 

to impose upon you the penalty of Dismissal from Service under section 4 of the 

said rules.
i

3- You are tlrereof, required to show cause as to why the aforesaid 

penalty should not be imposed upon you and also intimate whether you desired to 

be heard in person.

If no reply to this Notice is received within seven days or not more 

than fifteen days of its delivery, it shall be presumed that you have no defence to 

put in and in that case an ex~parte action shall be taken against you.

A copy of the findings of tire inquiry comrhiltee is enclosed.

4-

5-

> ..V. ^SUPERINTENDENT.
CIRCLE Hda/PRISONPESHAVVAR '
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To

The Honourable Agency Education Officer, Khyber 
Agency at Jamrud.

Subject: Reply to the final Notice Endst No. Nil Dated Nil.

Respected Sir,

With due respect I have the honour to submit the instant reply 

in response to the Charge Sheet/Show Cause Notice cited above for 

your kind consideration and favorable action, please.

Preliminary Objections:-

The so called disciplinary action, initiation of inquiry and further 

proceeding on your part is illegal, unlawful, without lawful authority and 

more so void ab initio and therefore, not sustainable in the eyes of law, 

justice, fair play and equity; for the reasons:-

The relevant law provides that disciplinary action could only be 

initiated against an employee by concerned employer, since Your 

Good self is not my appointing authority; therefore, you are not 

competent to initiate any sort of disciplinary proceedings against

1.

(0 ^ 2^0,(v

r
me.
Since 1 have made and lodged numbers of complains against you 

and your son Sohrab, therefore, on this score as welt, your person 

comes within the definition of an accused person and you have to 

defend your skin against my accusations and therefore, you cannot 

act as prosecutor. The act on your part is highly unwarranted at 

law, equity and fair play. The Honorable Supreme Court of 

Pakistan has laid down golden principle of law “ No man ought to 

be a judge in his own cause, because he cannot act as a judge and at 

the same time be a party.

11.

The whole proceeding in a departmental inquiry is required by the 

Rules to be conducted in accordance with the principle of justice. 

The superior courts will not tolerate, and certainly not within the

iii.

,0 copy-

J
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1**, Whether Your Good self can act as prosecutor and judge 

against me in circumstance, when 1 have made serious allegation 

against you?

4

2nd, whether the inquiry officer has bother to record the statement 

of those officers in my presence and whether I have been provided 

opportunity to scrutinize their statement under the scrutiny of 

cross examination? I have the right to cross examine the witnesses, 

who are likdy to depose statement against my interest. No such 

opportunity have been provided to me, therefore, the whole 

evidence has no legal and evidentiary value and therefore, 

conviction cannot be based on such type frivolous and flimsy

evidence.

3rd, whether You and Mr. Khalid Abbass has made any defense 

against my accusation?

-«

4th, whether You and Mr. Khalid Abbass have been 

called/summoned by the inquiry committee and you have offered 

any defense? If no defense has been made on your part, it means 

that my accusation stand proved.

I have been treated very harshly by the authorities since my 

appointment, i have submitted a series of complaints against the 

unprecedentedly ill behaviors and harassment, but no heed has 

been paid to my legitimate expectancy; rather I have been 

penalized for my stand. I have worked devotedly for my 

department and that too beyond the call of my legal duty, but 

instead of appreciating my performances, I have been subjected 

illegally, which has prolonged my uncertainties, have snatched 

peace of mind and created agonizing tensions. The agonizing 

tensions have adversely affected my health. Public functionaries 

should act in a way to eliminate problems and not in a way to 

create further problems.

2.

$ {"0
0

< E

3. So far the allegation of media contact and holding of press 

conference is concerned; the same has totally been misconceived. I 

have neither communicated any official documents or information 

to .any press media nor have conducted or participated in the

i



r
editing or management of any news paper or other periodical 

publication etc, which could likely be considered to jeopardize the 

integrity of a government servant, the security of Pakistan or to 

offend public order, decency or morality, defamation or incitement 

to an offence.

Moreover, the alleged accusation has not been probed into in the 

right way; rather the inquiry committee has acted as witness to the 

so called accusation. Neither the subscriber to the publication have 

been summoned and inquired about as per prescribed procedure 

provided in the statute and statutory rules. In absence of 

conformity with such procedure, the accusation cannot be held to 

have been proved.

In view of the above, it is humbly requested that the present unilateral 

disciplinary action may kindly be filed and proper inquiry under the rules 

may be convened to dig out the real truth of the whole episode.

Your faithfully.

Rabia Shahzadi warder, attached to Judicial lock up, Swabi.
1Dated: 2S/09/2014

Copy

i



-ti;* 3^^ ' , 1bi;.u
-y 3OFFICE OF THE 

SUPERINTENDENT
CIRCLE HQS. PRISON PESHAWAR

..Oi:Z^/„Z^/20M

'ijj

|i'I
■1/

- • No.
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OFFICEORDBR

T Upon completion of proceedings under Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

. Government Servants (EftRiency &. Discipline) Rules 2011 ^ and after giving her the 

opportunity . of personal hearing, penalty of ''Dismissal from Service" with 

- immediate effect is awarded to Female Weirder Shahzadi Rabia attached with

' Judicial Lockup Swabi on establishment of charges contained in Charge Sheet/
■ ' ' ' '

Staternent of allegations issLied vide tliis Fleadquarters Endorsement No; 

1903d)7/ WE dated 25-08-2014.

' I

;

. SUPERINTENDENT 
. CIRCLE FIQS. PRISON PESHAWAR

Endorsement No
Copy of the above is forw'arded to the; -
Inspector General of Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar with reference 
to his memo No. 21504-05 dated 21-08-2014.
Superintendent J udicial Lockup Swabi for necessary action. 
District Accounts Officer Swabi.
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' The Honourable I.G Prison Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
• Peshawar.

Subject: Departmental Representation/Appeal

Respected Sir,

With due respect I have the honour to submit this departmental 

representation/appeal for your kind consideration and favourable 

action, j^lease.

I, Rabia Shehzadi D/o Sakhawat Klian Ex-Fe-male Warder 

have been penalized with major penalty of “Dismissal from 

Service” vide order No.2462/P.B dated 15-10-2014. ' ■

1.

V •

I
I have made/lodged numbers of complaints against Mr. Klialid

•
Abbas Supdt: Central Jail Haripur, Mr. Masood Ur Rehman 

Supdt: Central Jail, Peshawar and his.son Mr. Sohrab for 

sexual harassment etc but instead of initiating proceeding^ 

against them and scrutinizing the accusation leveled-as again* 

them; I have been made escaped goat.' M

-/y That in order to take -revenge* and save their skin- from the 

accusations leveled in the above refen-ed complaints Mr. 

Masood Ur Rehman Supdt: Central Jail, Peshawar in 

■ convenience with others conspired a wejl managed plan 

against me.
5'

' ^4. That initially, they managed numbers of inquiries-against me 

on flimsy, concocted allegations, but failed to establish the 

same and to bring me on the penal of employees’committed " r 

mis-conduct.
I

LAttested 

True Oopy^
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. That later, on.the conspirator;, wcnl long and made me a loding
iransfer orders williin

another. This
stone. They subjected' me: to continuousr:
short span of .period on one pretext or 

• unwarranted attitude against a petty employee was nothing but

force her to take U-tmn of her lawfulto harass her and to 

stand.

That 1 knock the door of all most every authority, who are

setting at the helm affairs and brought, the whole matter into
there to listen to thetheir active knowledge but no one

agonies of the petty employee.,

was

remained unheeded, which 

Rchman Supdt; Central
That my continuous hectic efforts

afforded Mr. Masood Ur 

Peshawar andJus group an opportumty to conspire tiirihcr

7.
Jail,

out of my legal service.plans and kick me

That it is the Golden Principle of Justice, fair-play and Equity
. Mr.

8.
judge- in his own 'cause”that '‘No nian ought to be a

Masood Ur Rehman Supdt: Central Jail, Peshawar in-vio.ation
himself seiwed me \Mthof this golden principle of law by

and statement of allegation to which I refuse tocharge sheet
reply on the ground, that'since I have made/lodged complaints 

against him therefore, he cannot act as prosecutor.ana judge.

That the whole proceeding in a departmental inquii j
be conducted in accordance with, the 

, w-ill not'tolerate, and 

frame-work of the ■ judicial

IS
9.

required by the Rules 

principle of justice. The superior courts 

not within the

to

■ cei Uiinl

, adminislratioh itseff, conditions lu

prosecutors, j udges 

themselves are parties, merely on the ground that the power of

. removal is vested m them as appointing authorities under the

‘J

in which OiUcicUS can be mJde
when theya n d p u.n i s 11 i n g ttu tl i o r 11; e s

True Copy
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10. That since Mr. Masood Ur Rehman Supdt: Central Jail,
, * /

Peshawar and his group were bent upon to remove the petty 

employee from her legal service,, therefore, they ignored not 

only the law but also the ethics and constituted a bias inquiry • 
committed, who forced me to appear. *

i
1

1

i • 11. That my right of fair trail guaranteed under Article 10-A of the 

Constitution of Pakistan has been violated. Right of fair trial 

means right to a proper hearing by an unbiased competent 

forum. In the instant case I hav.e been prosecuted by a biased 

forurii. The so called inquiry committee was/is b'ias and was/is 

under direct influence of Mr. Masood Ur Rehman Supdt: 

Central Jail, Peshawar and his group! The inquiry, has been 

conducted tlirough a biased inquiry committee.... Element of 

fairness bound todisappear.... Validity of the inquiry vanished 

and inquiry stands vitiated. •

{
i
1

i

12. -The so called inquiry proceeding has been initiated with mala 

fide intention and with bad faith in order to divert the scenario 

from the existing situation. I have made number of complaints 

against the high officers of the department, but instead of 

taking.' lawful proceedings to /edress myf miseries and 

grievances, the authority in order to safeguard their skin has 

: taken U turn and have got me involved in flimsy, concocted ■ 
accusation, which has no factual and legal backing.

13. That so far the questionjalleged accusations against me are 

concerned, the same have no factual and legal support. All- the 

allegations are flimsy in nature and spirit..

i



p/
/

/ r-' That it has been laid down in the so called inquiry report that 1 

have made allegation/accusation against Mr. Maso'o.d Ur 

' Rehman Supdt: Central Jail, Peshawar and Mr. IChalid Abbas 

Supdt: Central Jail, Haripuh Similarly it has also been laid 

down' in the. inquiry report that I have mentioned some name, 

who are witnessess to the happening encounters in' the Jail 

‘ premises.

14.
/ ,

I

Now the question is!‘

1.^', Whether Masood Ur Rehman Supdt: Central Jail,'Peshawar 

can act as prosecutor and judge* against me in circumstance, 

when I have made-serious allegation against him?

1

2"^, Whether'Mr.Masood Ur Rehman Supdt: Central Jail, 

Peshawar and his group have been made'a party to the inquiry 

proceedings.

’i
- f!

i!

, Whether Mr.Masood Ur Rehman Supdt: Central Jail, 

Peshawar and his group has-placed any defense as against my 

accusations/complaints. ^ ‘ ,

The inquiry committee in their report has submitted that 

they have recorded statements of witnesses.
■y

Now 4^'', whether the inquiry officer has bothered to record the 

statement of those officers in my presence and whether I have 

been provided opportunity to scrutinize their statement under 

the scrutiny of cross examination? I have the right to cross 

examine the'witnesses, who are likely to depose statement 

against my interest. No such opportunity have been provided to 

me, therefore, the whole evidence has no legal status and 

evidentiary value and therefore, conviction cannot be bakd on

> •

true copy*L
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/ K such type frivolous and flimsy evideucc;

Your Honour, it is vei^'humbly submitted that if Mr. Masood 

Ur Rehinan Supdt: Central Jail, Peshawar and his group has 

not offered.any defense as against my accusations, then under 

provision of Qanoon-e~Shahadat my stahd/accusations against ’ 

them stand proved.

' *

That I have been treated very harshly by Mr.. Masood Ur 

Reliman Supdt: Central Jail, Peshawar and his group since my 

appointment. I have submitted a series of complaints against 

their unprecedentedly ill behaviors ,and harassment, but no 

heed 'has been paid to my legitimate expectancy; rather I have 

been penalized for my stand. I have worked devotedly for my 

department and that too beyond the call of my legal duty, but 

instead of appreciating my perfonnances, I- have been 

subjected .illegally, which has prolonged my uncertainties, 

snatched my.peace of mind and created a continuous agonizing 

. tensions. The-agonizing tensions have adversely affected my 

health. Public functionaries should act in a way to. eliminate 

problems and not in a way to create further problems.

15.

(
So far the allegation of media contact and holding of press 

conference is concerned; the same has totally been 

misconceived. I have neither communicated any official 

documents .or information to any press media nor have 

conducted or participated in the editing or management of any 

news paper or other periodical publication etc, which could 

likely be considered to jeopardize the integrity of a 

government servant, the security of Pakistan or to offend 

public order, decency or morality, defamation or incitement to' 

Yn offence. - . ■ .

Moreover, the alleged accusation has not been probed into in

16.

'i- ■

\

i
i'

1
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I the right way; rather the inquiry committee has acted as 

witness to the so called accusation. Neither the subscriber to^ 

the publication have been summoned and inquired about as per, 

prescribed procedure provided in the statute and statutory 

rules. In absence of conformity with such procedure, the 

accusation cannot be held to have been proved.

That'so'far the question of personal hearing is concerned. I 

made appearance for so called personal hearing, wherein I 
made categorical statement that Yoii, Mr. Masood Ur Rehman 

Supdt: Central Jail, Peshawar is not,competent to initiate, and 

conduct inquiry against me or to issue any penal order against 

The recording of the so called personal ,hearing is available 

in my personal .cell/phone and I will produce die same, if Your 

Plonour permits me and allows me for personal hearing. I may

kindly be allowed for personal hearing.

17.

me

In view of the above explained position, it is therefore, humbly 

requested that 1 may kindly be exonerated from the leveled charges 

arid the impugned order dated 15-10-2014 be set aside and I may

kindly be re-instated with all back beriefits.

■It is also requested that proper inquiry committee under the Law and 

Rules may kindly be constituted and convened; where I and Mr. 

Masood Ur Rehman Supdt; Central Jail, Peshawar and his group 

shall stand in equal footing; who shall dig out the real truth of the
whole episode/story in true spirit of law and justice. . ' . ■

CopylYours faithfully

Rabia Shahzadi'Ex-Fe male warder, attached to Judicial lock up, Swabi.

P// (9 3 p/-Dated; 27/10/2014.
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

In the matter of 
Service Appeal No.156/2015 

, Rabia Shehzadi, Ex-Female Warder 
attached to Judicial Lockup Swabi Appellant.

VERSUS
. f

Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Home and T.A Department.

^ .:-2- Inspector General of Prisons,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
Superintendent

1
f

.

•-3
Circle Headquarters Prison Peshawar Respondents.

PARAWISE REPLY ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS

Preliminary Objections,

i. . That the appellant has got no cause of action.
That the appeal is incompetent and is not maintainable in its present form.

111. .:That the appellant is estopped by her own.conduct to bring the present appeal, 
iv. - ;-That the appellant has no locus standi.

: . V. : That the appeal is bad for mis joinder and non-joinder of necessary parties, 
vi..' : That the appeal is badly time barred.

11

ON FACTS

1- • Correct upto the extent that she served the Prisons Department in the capacity of 

female warder at various Stations/ Jails i.e. Sub Jail, Judicial Lockup and Central

' . Prisons Peshawar at different period of time as per record but the most common 

.. element of her performance during her stay/tenure is that she remains headache for 

administration/management because she is trouble monger due to her rash and un- 

-■ wanted attitude just to black mail or create complications on false and foundless 

excuses as per her habitual second nature she always in search to achieve her ill-will

• . and to evolve trouble-some situation just to avoid her lawful assigned responsibility. 

Due to her ill-will she always tried to misuse her status of gender being female

and to invoke all mechanism to set the things as per her sweet well. More-so, she 

m^es numerous complaints even to the superior Judiciary and to the August 

Supreme Court of Pakistan just to pressurize the sitting administration/management to 

let her things done in accordance to her vested designs. Just to put things, straight and 

apprise the Learned Court about her such evil designs made while she was posted, to 

Sub Jail Charsadda that how she implored to the Peshawar High Court Peshawar and 

Supreme Court of Pakistan (Annexure-A) and how things dig-out through impartial 

inquiry which clearly proving the allegations of the appellant, baseless and totally 

false as per findings of the said impartial inquiry report (Annexure-B) by the 

concerned authorities and brought the factual position before the August Supreme 

Court of Pakistan and Honorable High Court (Annexure-C) which were accordingly 

filed by the Apex Courts.

i-
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Incorrect, misleading, the allegations against all the mentioned' persons were 

properly enquired through Departmental Inquiry by an impartial /: credible officer of 

the rank of Director Legal of the Prosecution Directorate. In detail inquiry report and 

findings thereof (Annex-D) clearly made recommendations that allegations leveled 

are baseless and the act of said appellant tantamounts to be proceeded against under E 

& D Rules as these falls within the ambit of gross mis-conduct on the part Of 

appellant by making Press Conference and publicizing defamation of the credentials 

of the jail officers in order to achieve her vested interest through blackmailing and 

defamation through media.

The plea of the appellant is nothing but lame excuse on her part because it was 

not the end of the channel of command, if she is in real sense having aggrieved of ^y 

action / intention of any officer / official she could have Icnocked the door of 

hierarchy i.e. I.G Prisons, Home Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Chief Secretary 

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Chief Minister Complaint Cell and so many , other forums such 

as Directorate of Human Rights Commission and even then she could raise the point 

at any appropriate Judicial forum.

Intentionally ignoring all possible legal channels and adoptation of short-cut 

rnedia channel just to stigmatize and defame the credentials and to trap the immediate 

officers by adoptation of such mechanism that clearly communicate the idea of ill- 

well and bad intention of the appellant.

Resultantly prevailing law / rules came into action and accordingly she-was 

proceeded against under E & D Rules as per requirements of fulfillrnent of norms of 

naturd justice. . .

Incorrect, misleading. Based on ill-well as elaborated in Para-2 above, neither 

lylr. Masud-Ur-Rahman Superintendent Jail nor any other officer of Prisons 

Department has followed the revenge theory, been put in appeal by the appellant 

because in such cases normal course of action for Government Officials is to knock 

the door of justice in term of Damage Suit but the officers did not opt for such course 

of action that might develop the idea of revenge on their part. It is neither 

Mr- Masud-Ur-Rahman Superintendent Jail nor other Officer who proceeded her 

under E .& D Rules at their own sweet will. Actually it is the recommendations made 

by the impartial inquiry Officer in his inquiry report that concrete steps should be 

taken to “nip the evil in the bud” and that is why that legal action has been adopted 

in a very transparent manner.

The episode of the illegal un-wanted, un-pleasant, un-warranted Press 

Conference (Annex-E) already been reported and thus as per course of legal action 

proper Charge Sheet (Annex-F) was framed and served upon the appellant,, here at 

that juncture again maximum possible ways and means were .adopted to perform 

justice with its full swing and accordingly formal Departmental Inquiry..proceedings 

were initiated thereby means ample opportunities were provided to. the appellant to . 

defend-her case that she may not be deprived of her legal and rightful options.

2-

■

3-

i..



.3
All initiatives were made and matured in accordance to the legal course of 

action as a result her services were dispensed with in accordance to the 

recommendations made by Inquiry committee regarding thrashing out the idea behind 

the Press Conference and defamation of Prisons Department as a whole.

Mis-leading, based on immature presumptions because Posting / Transfer is part, of 

the game in the Government Service. There is set criteria for making Posting / 

Transfer alongside the demands of the arising circumstances. To clip the Posting / 

Transfer issue with the Severe misconduct committed by the appellant which has. 

been proved twice in different Departmental Inquiries by different Inquiry Officers / 

Committees thus arising the point of Posting / Transfer is nothing but waste, of 

precious time of the Learned Court in irrelevant matters that clearly depicts ill-nature 

and cunningness of the appellant to engage the Learned Court for the sack of her 

satisfaction.

Incorrect, misleading, as elaborated in Para-2 above the channel of Command not 

ended at the verge of Superintendent Jail, LG Prisons as it has been discussed that 

there were several command and control authorities such as Home Secretary and 

Chief Secretary of the Province but the appellant did not prefer her appeal to them but 

giving a twist to the matter by publicly defaming the good names of the jail officers to 

save her. skin and to enjoy garb of fair game out-worldly but internally playing
:. O' O’ ^

4-

5-

dubious. game. Though having bad intentions yet impartial proper Departmental 

Inquiry conducted in her case to dig out the hidden facts as elaborated in preceding 

Paras.

Incorrect, misleading. Initial inquiry was conducted by an officer of high caliber 

haying no direct or in-direct relevancy with the Jail subject thus the plea of the 

appellant is totally baseless because inquiry initiated at later stage was on,the 

recommendations of the earlier facts findings detail inquiry. At the later stage the 

officers^of the committee play their role in the capacity of .Competent Authority 

nothing mpre than that.

Incpirect, misleading, ample substances are there in the first eyer inquiry conducted 

on. the orders of the Competent Authority at Home Department, then blaming the later

inquiry is nothing but the illusions of the appellant in wake of the established facts........
against her in term of misconduct. Numerous opportunities provided to the appellant 

to defend her case, but she failed to do so.

Pertains to record, hence no comments.

Incorrect, misleading, through adaptation of all codal formalities .and by using .^all 

available ways and means to reach to the factual position and to comply with the 

norms of natural justice, course of action completed in all respects and in view of the 

seyere misconduct on her part, her services were dismissed on the recommendations
'. .. V. .I,...-.. ....

made by both inquiries. In order to thwart /foil the ugly attempts in future that might 

brings bad impacts at a later stage and departments will be blamed for taking lenient 

view of the committed blunders on the part of appellant.
/i''. •.

6-

7-

8-
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Incorrect, the departmental appeal was accordingly processed but having no sound 

footing it was accordingly proceeded but could not acceded to, thus it was filed.

10-

GROUNDS: -

Incorrect, misleading, golden principle of justice “Fair Play and Equity” though 

having its own impacts but “ignorance of Law is no excuse in Law” that clearly 

apply in the instant appeal, the appellant herself denied to respond to the Charge 

Sheet which is in itself speaks her ill-will. Because as per prevailing Rules/ 

Regulations she was bound to put forth her defense and to rebut the allegations 

framed in the Charge Sheet, thereby means that she has ignored, her own official 

status i.e Subordination and herself assumed in equivalency, in status with the 

Competent Authority. That is the lame excuse of the appellant, refusal to reply on the 

grounds that since appellant have lodged complaints against him, therefore, he cannot 

act as Prosecutor and Judge yet his status of competent authority remain intact.

. A.

B. Incorrect, misleading. Just amalgamating both different situation i.e publicizing 

defamation through Press / Electronic media and then disappointment from her 

attempt she denied to reply to the Show Cause Notice under the theory of her own 

framed idea of least justicing in the case of her departmental inquiry.

C. Incorrect, misleading, at an earlier stage the appellant was provided with lot of 

opportunities to prove her allegations in front of the impartial inquiry officer /

committee appointed by the Competent Authority at Home Department

Incorrect, no malafide intentions were there as elaborated in Para-3 above, asD.

discussed, she might be engaged in Damage Suit yet legal course of action was

adopted by just following recommendations made by Inquiry Officer and thereby
Ch£-ge Sheet framed and served upon her accordingly.

E. Incorrect, misleading. Proper Departmental Inquiry was initiated in compliance of the 

recommendations made in the earlier report of Home Department regarding threshing 

out facts of the allegations leveled by the appellant, it is not the desire of any corner 

but it was mandatory as per Law / Rules because the initiator of allegations had tried 

her level best to change the flow in her favour but Law sets its way as deemed fit in
Its parameters.

1. it is'the assumption of the appellant, actually the officer did not own the general trend 

of Envisaging / preferring Damage Suit but let the things to go its Waiy as per norms of

natural justice, the question does not arise as to whether he can act as a Prosecutor or
otherwise.

2. Never have they been made nor is it covered under any Law/Rules.

3. It was the prime Objective/ Duty of the Inquiry Officer to dig out the hidden facts, and 

so it has been done in a more judicious and proper manner.
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The question seems devoid of the procedure because the inquiries at both levels 

were conducted in according to the laid down procedures. All codal formalities 

accordingly fulfilled. Each and every step being taken in a very very clear and 

transpire manner as discussed in detailed in the said inquiry report. Moreover, in the 

instant case the inquiry was initiated and conducted on the recommendations rnade. by 

facts finding inquiry officer / committee where it has been .desired that the 

complainant i.e appellant badly failed to prove her allegation against the officers thus 

she might be proceeded against E&D rules that such character and their role could be 

discouraged in future. Accordingly the inquiry initiated/ conducted within the 

parameter of the recommendations.

4.' • %

Incorrect, As envisaged in the instant Para that “Public functionaries should act in a 

way-to eliminate problems and not in a way to create problems’" the phrase is 

quite amazing and it attracts the reason but is it only for the opponent from whorri 

we expect a lot but in case of deliverance our side we ignored the facts that has been 

done in the instant appeal and such like approaches cannot be fit in. any fair play 

game. .................

F.

G. Incorrect, misleading, deviation and ignoring set procedure on the part of any official 

taiitamounts misconduct on her/his part that has been done in the instant case. The 

officers^ bl^ed for sexual harassment is the highest degree of defamation, the

individual as well as in the official capacity it strengthen the idea of publically 

famishing the integrity of any Government organization which might cause the 

instigation of the sentiments of the General Public especially of the hundreds of 

families whom nearer and dearer are imprisoned of both sex. Such steps may invite 

and irritate the sense of self respect against such elements arid the official

afena/domain of the Prisons Department. In the deeper sense, the offence of the 

appellant is so severe that the awarded penalty seems void minor than the cause of her 

offence.
’•!' .................. ..... * • I- , '

H. Its seems that respondent should keep mum over the plea of the appellant in this para 

because it in itself provide specious room that the appellant is going to prove iU-well 

and, it also,communicate the idea that she might presumed herself above all Rules 

/Regulatipri. meant for a disciplined force like Jail warder. It is nothjng-but a sort, of 

Challenging the official status of the competent authority by acting in a manner Jhat 

she is not in subordinate position but deemed herself in a upper.^d high status that is 

why that she instead of submission has adopted an aggressive attitude that cannot be 

expected from any subordinate in the official capacity.

I. Incon-^ect, misleading, the order passed thereof falls within the parameter of laid do.wn 

procedures. At both end i.e at the inquiry as well as imposition of penalty stages 

maximum c^e has been taken to defend the right of Justice and to ..avoid its denial at 

all stages. The .Plea of the appellant not based on facts. To fulfill the .requirements of 

f.h9;r^lev^t^.ru!es^.a lawful orders issued by the competent authority and,accordingly 

implemented.

•*. *

r’u.s *
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J. Incorrect, being a lawful order of imposition of major penalty keeping in view the 

establishment the charges contained in the Show Cause Notice and thereof 

recommendations made by the inquiry officer/committee, the competent authority

rests with the sole option to impose major penalty invoke of the potential of the 

committed offence on the part of appellant. : ; : ’

K. Incorrect, misleading, the imposition of major penalty of dismissal frorh service has 

been done in accordance to the establishment of the charges and its potential /severity 

that demands in itself from the inquiry officers /committee to make recommendations

. of the major penalty. The imposition of major penalty was made after thorough 

regular inquiry been conducted in the instant case in accordance to the spirit of the 

Apex Court decision cited in the instant Para.

L. Incorrect, misleading, being routine departmental inquiry which.has been conducted 

in accordance to the laid down procedure with active participation of the appellant up 

to the maximum extent as required, hence the plea of the appellant is baseless,

M. It is quite amazing and to our sheer astonishment that in Para-H, the appellant admits 

the opportunity of personal hearing and her denial to respond with willful intention 

communicate the idea of self contradictions, here in this Para emphasizes^ upon 

prpvisiqn pf jtersonal hearing opportunity whereas in the same breath the denial and 

refusal is not,but a Paradoxical statement on the part of appellant,.

N. Incorrect, haying no official status or lawful footing to be considered, hence the plea 

pf the appellant is nothing but a self deception.

.. V.

In view of the above parawise comments the appeal of Rabia Shehzadi Ex-Female 
Warder may be dismissed with cost please. •;

SECMTARY TO GOVERNMENT 
^ Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Hoipi^ &VT.As Department Peshawar. 
(Respondents No.l)

INSPECTOR GENEFAL OF PRISONS 
Klurb^Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar 

nWRespondent no.2)

SUPERINTENDENT 
Circle Headquarters Prison Peshawar 

(Respondent N0.3)

.rr' A,
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f BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

In the matter of .
,; Service Appeal No. 156/2015

Rabia Shehzadi, Ex-Female Warder 
attached to Judicial Lockup Swabi Appellant.

VERSUS

Secretaiy to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Home and T.A Department.

2- Inspector General of Prisons, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.

Superintendent
Circle Headquarters Prison Peshawar

3-
Respondents.

COUNTER AFFIDAVIT ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO. 1 TO 3.

We the undersigned respondents do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the 

contents of the, parawise . comments on the above cited appeal are true and correct to the best of our 

knowledge and belief«nd that no material facts has been kept secret from this Honorable Tribunal.

i^EN^^L OF PRISONS 

D^r Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar 
\r\ (Respondent no.2)

GOyERNMENT 
Khyb^i^akhliinkhwa 

Home & T.A^epartment Peshawar. 
(Respondents No.l)

SECRETAR INSPECT©

SUPERINTENDENT 
Circle Headquarters Prison Peshawar 

(Respondent N0.3)
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communications shoul(« ■ 

ddressed to the Registrar Peshavi .if
;

a

official byname. J.
‘ Exch: 9210149-58 

Off: 9210136
9210170 .........

www.peshawartiighccurtgov
info@peshawarhi^coun.gov.pK

phcpsh@gmaH.CQm

; !Fax;

i:l

(Dated<2esfiawar,

i:

A-Frcnn;
iThe Director-II, PRISONS DEPARTMENT

Human Rights' Directorate,
IInspector General......Peshawar High Court,

Peshawar A.LG. ;1

I
/
'A

Admn. Officer. I

The Inspector General (Prisons),
Peshawar.

COMPL AINT (#20679)Subject:

Memo:
bject complaint siibniicted by ^

I am directed to forward herewith a copy of the .sn

for conducting enquiry and to submit detail report, within Two Weeks 

before his Lordship Hon’ble the Chief Justice, Peshawar Pligh Court,

U Mst. Shehzadi Rabta,L.f '

ii ;c;- placing the same
C 
iiio. iU'^ase.

ii -rf
’.'■Vii

'.V.'; ,• ■0
b-t..

Director-II, 
Human Rights Directorate

^ated<Peslia'war, the^■triit. JTO

ui’.-warded for information to:

Mst. Shehzadi Rabta w/o Imtiaz Hmiad r/o House No. S929-6 Outside Yakkatoot lOialid To'.vu, Agha Mir 
,Jani Shah Road, Peshawar.

Direclor-ll, 
Human Rights Directorate

phcpsh@gmai!,coniinfo@peshawarhighcourt.gov.pkvw.peshawarhighcoiirtgov.pk

http://www.peshawartiighccurtgov
mailto:phcpsh@gmaH.CQm
mailto:info@peshawarhighcourt.gov.pk
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OFFICE OF THE
INSPECTOR-GENERAL OF PRISONS,

Tel: 9210937/9210334

—7^No. 7 A)/a
Dated

Mr. Ajmal Khan
Superintendent
Sub Jail Chasradda.

Subject: COMPLAINT (#206791.
Memo;

I am directed to refer to the subject and to forward herewith a copy
of.Director-II Human Rights Directorate Peshawar High Court Peshawar letter 

WpasAl793/HRD dated 16-07-2013 together with a copy of the complaint 

submitted by Mst; Shahzadi Rabita wife of Imtiaz Ahmad against

L

the staff of
Central Prison Peshawar and Charsadda for information.

Please look into the allegations brought forward in the said 

complaint conduct inquiry into the matters and submit detailed report based 

facts to this office within three days positively.

K:
on

DIRECTOR (ADMN)
FOR INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS 

I ^l-^^ER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Copy of the above is forwarded to the: - 
Director-II, Human Rights Directorate Peshawar for information 

reference to his letter referred to above.
Superintendent Central Prison Peshawar for ^l1o?mation.

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (ADMN)
FOR INSPECTOR GENERAL. OF PRISONS 
KHXBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

VASSIST.

Endst; No.
m •
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pji.••>^1i

wa Peshawar!
'■■■M

Subject:-
Memo;-

£2MPLA1NT.#20679■a

/
Reference i

dated 06-8-20H and to submit that oi

matter and the following facts

T'

»s made to your good self memo; 

proper i

were found out>

■*-iv /•C ^'o-7/39-J-2010/22082/WE

'^quiry was conducted into the

V ;.

%

1)- The female

“"“‘“'a 0„ 26-4.2013, whites
did not bother to

warder Mst. Shahzad
' '^^dia was posted

to Sub Jail
oot accepted to her heart and

S'

Hs'-'I'Sdpllrarv record has b2)-
. ^^^.-oosedut^gbWstavat.hisM.,

------ ^^d^^2£bituallat£comer
SJlHSuage against th

apart from absentees 

'oud and abusiv ibe has often used
V

^^llidmlni^rationnever bother to be i She has ; '
'n uniform.

4)- The thoo c . '“P'asattached) : .:
\ ^‘^Perintendent Jail has

Female Warder in

'.• J V
3)-

M'sported ,be bebavloor-o,,bo
question to Inspector 6e .‘.'-•2

■neraf Of Prisons KhybefPakhtunkhwakhwa Province.(Photo. •
^ doto copies attached) ■- vV

fie-; •: • J;

■■

■■ ::

■^7 .•••
.i.^\ •

i • iM:0m

w§0

mm
tfii

•- '•5'

• • •
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5}- The then Superintendent Jail has also recommended for her 

dismissal.from service, due to her nori.serious attitude towards 
■ performance of official duties'vide his journardated i3-6-2013. 

(copy attached).

• /

She was served twice vvith show cause notice from circle 

Headquarter without any reply from her ( copies attached).

Statement of the Senior Assistant Superintendent Jail Mr: , 
Mukhtyar Haider, Assistant Superintendent Jail-Mr:Salman, Female 

Warder Mst: Rashida Perveen and the complainant are recorded and 
copies attached for perusal.

6)-

OPINION/CONCLUSION:-

The above facts reveals that female warder Mst: Shahzadi Rabia has a 
loose disciplinary record, especially during her stay at Sub Jail Charesadda.She 

has regularly remained absent from duties and was a habitual late comer. She 

has adpp^ ^h jehaviour, so as to compel the JalLadministration to transfer 
her back to Central Prison Peshawar.

In view of the above facts the under signed conclude that the allegation 
framed against the concerned official are baseless

Perusal of the record shows that she has'submitted the present 
application just to gain sympathies of the August Court where as her main 

motive was to get transferred back to Central Prison Peshawar.

RECOMMENDATIONS:-
The female warder in question may be awarded with mejor punishment 

for loose discipline, use of abusive language against the jail administration in 

front of inmates and lower staff and non serious attitude toward performance 
of her official duties.:

She may be transferred from Circle Peshawar to some outer circle for
the best interest of general public and jail adhriinistration Please

f

Khan) ,
■ INQUIRY OFFICER/SUPERINTENDENT .. 

Sub f

•V
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SHOW CAUSE NOTICE -4 u

.■ ri :Khalid; Abbas:, Superiritendeht Headquarter. pH 
Authority,: uhder.the.vkhyber.PakhtunkhW'a.-goyemrrient sei^arits'(Efficiertcy;:&?^

2011, d6‘ herebV'se'rve'vou^Fe'male Warde'r-Rabia.Shahzadi;attactiedld sub Jaii- Ghareadda. 

(Under transfer to' Judicial Lockup Swabi). With this-.Show Cause Notice, 6h;the';basis;p^

•*.

on record, I am satlsfiedtHafyduhave committed thefollovvihg acts/ omissibri\sp;ecified in 'Rule 

;• ,.5'(i) (a) read:with njle^7' of the said rules: ^.***

brL2Z-QS-2013, a letter bf the Supd[t^Sub Jail:Charsadda was;r^^iwd:bi0ariho!:No^:: 

568 dated .26^)6-2013/ mentioning therein that you. are not punctual; and bhowin^
*' • «•**•**,*••'« * -V ****•••**• ,*•

lack of interest in your dutlea ani you are; habitual Of bprning1atei; ^6u: w^

1-

allotted duties to search female visitorb. but;vou did hot bbthef to: sea 

also you have a rough tone'arid does not know how to speak Witfi yoUr

having rough behaviour and treat like DWIG officers, and stern actibh w^ 

recorrimended against you. ..

2- Oh 04-07-2013 another letter vide No. 921/WE dated 03-07-2013 ajongwith daily 

Rozmancha Report of Sub JaiiChafsadda was receivedcoritaining therein that; , 

As per Rotnanicha Record of that jail dated 09-06-2013; it was menUdned; by thei)
. :Lines Officer that “fl Warder:Rabia ib ndtpreseht Oh her dutybnd 

late, competentauthority niayfbe requested to'take action 

On 10-06-2013, it was recorded that Female Warder Rabia is absent. She has 

allotted duties to search female yisitbrs, but :Supdt: Jair Charsadda noticed that

j

ii)

you are hot taking keeri interest In her duties.”
N

Oh 14-06-2013, you were issued warning that“you are hot comihg for duty in time 

and not taking keen interestjn your duty;. You; are finally :warhed to be cafeful in 

future and show puhctuality Otherwise you Will be-“R'erh6Ved” from service;" 

iv) Oh 22-06-2013, as per Rezibahcha Record of that Jail, you were found absent 
inspite of issuing several directions; . / ■ ;

iii)I

Oh 23-06-2013 you were again found absent and; it was recorded by theV)

Officer of that jail in:DaiIy Rbzhamcha that “F/. Warder Shazadi is found abserit
time and again. She is no more required to thib-jail, Supdt; Jail are feq^^^

. take strict disciplinary action against her

Pd 25 & 26-06-2013 as per;i;ec6rd:of that Jail Rozmancha; .you :were again found 

abseht frohi yhur duties without pnor penoissibh of thebdmpdteht autb^

V) : ; -
i

vi) On 03-67-2013 another letteryide Supidt: Sub Jail Chainsadda Ibiftbr No. 9^^

-was received;mentiohihg that; when you were relieved of your.dutidsfbr^J 

Lockup SWabi and wore handed: over docket, You started abusing tb^Clerk,: other

officials, Lines Officer & Supdt: of that jail started bhoutih^lnittaindb^ jn Vrb^^^

of prisoners.”
in view of abov^acts it reveals that you Jiaye ;rackbned theigbVbmibiBnfc^^

your own personal: property and have; Cfbssed evbry lirbit of disrebp^^^^^ 

intolefablef, hence committed gross misconduct and your this actiyit^ has transgr^^
IS

moral & civil laws

• :;P;T:0:.::'

;
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M 1

r.

2 And whereas
that sufficient.evident.j/s 

with further inquiry.
e 'ajhe.aforementioned inquiry j^port^

warradtiffg^teifepp^sl.;:..y

3- *.*
As a. result thereof I

of:holding.any:mrg|||i||there reached to the cohc^sidn^fiat;: 

. tentatively ;;
-rvice”uridet.rule^;of.the:EiDMgsy

is no need, 

'hipose upon you. the 
2011 ' :,t6- -

4. «.
You are, therefore reqqii^d ti

I and also imhmate whether yoafoasiiytybyhe^rd^ih'
not be imposed upon you P^naltyshbuid;- 

,^;gersdri::v-
5 lf :nb:reply to thi^
presumed that yoj^haye
agairi.st you,

notice is received within 
ho defense to'.put

seven:;dayi^bf::its: delivery
'n and in that case byparteefoctidn shalhbetbken

ii-shall bd-

V
1

CIRCLE HQS. PRIS
■'Z>.

:13.'EM:
iNpeSHAWAR.'

•s

1
RABIA SHAHZADI 

C/o Supdt: Sub Jail Charsadda.
vr

r
! ■

i:V
'! . * 1.
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UNDER SAIL EXECUTIVE STAFF 
OF PAKISTAN PRISONS1>R0P0SED T)1SCIPLANARY AGTiQff 

PUNISHMENT
imEES.no6(9>(rk

RULESAPEEi^AND

No-r?!^ m-.PjAjlPSHOW OAUSE NOTICIL

You

Attached to Sub Jail Chai'sadda.

arder

While attached to this Jail, You tailed to perform your duties as required under 
Rule ! 086 as.per statement of allegation attached.

have found guilty of mis-conduct / in- 
of PPR 1106(9}(!) of executive staff 

action which may

By reasons of the above you 
efficiency with in the preview
punishment .and appeal rules for liable to disciplinary
amount to your dismissal irom service.

a-

b- Since the offence is proved therefore in view of the PPR Rules 1106(9X1), 
it has been decided that no further inquiry should be conducted in this case 
and you shall'be punished accordingly.

c- You are hereby required to explain and show cau.se notice within Seven 
days of the receipt of this show cause .notice as to why the aforesaid 
disciplinary action should not be taken against you.

d- You should also be state in writing the same period weather you adiT] dhe 
truth of the charges, what explanation/ defense as you wish to offe^^iind 
weather you desired to be hard in person.

e- Your explanation should be reach the undersigned within the aforesaid 
period failing which it should be presumed that you entail an ex-party 
proceeding. .

L'
r

j; Superintendent 
Sub Jail Charsadda

;

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATION. V' \izA
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. STATEMENT OF MALIK MIJKHTAR
SUIM^MTENDENT' CEN'FRAL prison peshaf'' .

■•’F'

Respected Inquiry Offieer

rt is submitted that the undersigned don’t know about 
the transfer of the Female Warder Rabia Shahzadi as 1 was .
performing the duty at Warrant Branch at that time and the power of 

transfer and posting is and was in the hand of the Superintendent 
Tfeadquarters Prisons Peshawar.

it is pertinent to mentioit here that the report of any of 

the warder is submitted by the Lines Officer (Senior Assistant 

Superintendent Jail) not of the undersigned.

As a matter ot tact, that the undersigned is performing 

the duty of ofliciating Deputy Superintendent Central Prison 

Peshawar and the concerned Female Warder is performing her duty 

in the Sub Jail Charsadda.

The undersigned has no intrigue nor any sort of personal
gi'udges with any one, so the charges are baseless and illogical
because of the above mentioned reasons.

Submitted as desired please.
7

Yi I 
HTlA^YlkmAMALIK

DEFUl'^ SUPERINTENDENT 
CENTRAL PRISON PESHAWAR

"'y-ii
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.'OFFICE OF THE
INSPEOrOR GENERAL OF PRISONS 

KNYRER^^^PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR
4® 091-9210334, 9210406 091-9213445
No. Complaint/2013-14 l/3^iS.

/■Dated

To

The Director-II
Human Rights Directorate
Peshawar High Court Peshawar

Subject:-
Memo;

COMPLAINT (S#20679).

I am directed to refer to your No.l793/HRD dated 16-07-2013 and

has been
to

state that the Mr. Ajmal Khan, Superintendent Sub Jail Charsadda 

appointed as Inquiry Officer in the case and he has submitted a report vide his
memo: No.l227/WE dated 28-08-2013. According to which he conducted 

inquiry into the matter and the following acts were pointed out: -
proper

1) The female warder Mst; Shahzadi Rabia was posted to Sub 
Jail Charsadda on 26-04-2013, which she has not accepted by 
her heart and did not bother to come for duty regularly. She 

a habitual late comer (Copies of Roznamcha attached).was

2) Her disciplinary record has been loose during her stay at this 
jail, apart from absentees and habitual late comer, she has 
often used loud and abusive language against the 
administration. She has never bother to be in uniform.

Jail

3) The then Superintendent Jail and lines officer have recorded 
their remarks in the Roznamcha, on regular basis (Copies 
attached).

4) The then Supierintendent Jail has reported the behavior of the 
FemaleJ^rder in~^estioH~tbTnspecto General nf 
Khyber PaBituHEEwa Prince (Photocopy C^ies attached).

-The then Superintendent Jail has also recommended for her 
dismissal from service, due to her non serious attitude 
towards performance of official duties vide his iournal dated 
13-06-2013 (Copy attached).

She was served twice with show cause notice from circle 
Headquarter without any reply from her (Copies attached).

Statement of Senior Assistant Superintendent 
Mukhtyar Haider, Assistant Superintendent Jail Mr.
Female Wander Rashida Parveen and the 
recordedand copies attached for perusal.

5)

6)

7) Jail Mr. 
Salmap, 

complainant are

OPINION / CONCLUSION

The above facts reveal that female warder Mst; Shahzadi Rabia has 
a loose disciplinary record, especially during her stay at Sub Jail
Charsadda. She has regularly remained absent from duties and 
a habitual late was 

so as tocomer. She has adopted such behavior,



1
I

OFFICE OF THE

^ 091-9210334, 9210406 
No. Complaint/20l3-i4

Dated

091-9213445

compel the Jail administration t 
Peshawar.

In view of the above facts 
allegations framed

aScat:o°n XaSlfof

her main motive was, her transfer back to
A copy of the renort of ^ Central Prison Peshawar.
No. 1227/WE dated 28-08 2l)l7i<! submitted by him vide his
please. “^'^OIS is enclosed herewith for information

o transfer her back to Central Prison

the undersigned conclude 
against concerned official are baseless.

that the

The report of said Inquiry Officer
was found defective on the ground 

accused officer / official
that no cross examination of the

was obtained, 
serious nature, therefore, 

dail attached to District

i^'urthermore some allegations were of the
Mr.Hashmatullah, Senior Assistant Superintendent
Jail

to examine 

accused officer / official and

Mardan was asked vide this office 

the inquiry report with
memo; No.27828 dated 20-09-2013

cross examination of the: \
thereafter submit a detailed report.

After investigation and 

has now submitted a detailed
fulfillment of codal formalities,

report (Copy enclosed). According to his report, the 

. Shazadi Rabia is

the said officer

complainant female warder Mst; 
and she is not happy on 

Swabi,

local resident of District Peshawar
here transfer from Sub Jai Charsadda 

due to which she forwarded application 

against Jail officers.

to Judicial Lockup 

to high ups leveling false allegations
Moreover she violated the rules 1091 (i), (ii) and 1095 (1) of the 1Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

allegations
Prison Rules 1985 

against the staff members.
as she made frivolous, 

The Inquiry Officer
and false 

supported the 
Mr. Ajmal Khan, Superintendent Sub Jailrecommendations of the Inquiry Officer 

Charsadda.

In view of the 

the said application 

filed.

position explained above, allegations brought forward in 

are baseless / unfounded. Therefore, £ -e case may please be

ASSISTA

>9^TBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR
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IN THE ^TTPRFMTVrOTIRT OF PAKISTAN; ISLAMABAD&
i I

! (Original Jurisdiction)llo ;

I
,HRCNo.24226-K/2013

Shahzadi W/0 Imtiaz Ahmed 
Female Warden, Sub Jail Charsadda

Application by
>. ' 
'icrl*it
i:

The Inspector General of Prisons, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. C/o DR(P). \/.d :• ■■

Take notice that in pursuance of order of the Hon’ble Chief Justice of Pakistan you 

required to submit report on the above application so as to reach this Court on/or belbre 

September 04, 2013. ,
•'A 'V /

August 15. 2013Islamabad:
^ Director

Human Rights Ceil 
Phone # 051-9220581/319 

Fax # 051-9219516
i

t
Enel: Copy of application
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OFFICE OF THE
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR
091-9213445

^#0

091-9210334,9210406 __________
No. Complaint/2013-14 7/^/

Dated / /-

The Director
Human Rights Cell
in the Supreme Court of Pakistan
Islamabad.

Subject:-
Memo;

COMPLAINT.

I am directed to refer to your HRC No.24226-K/2013 dated 15-08-
2013 and to state that the Mr. Ajmal Khan, Superintendent Sub Jail Charsadda has
been appointed as Inquiry Officer in the case and he has submitted a report vide his
memo: No.1227/WE dated 28-08-2013. According to which he conducted proper
.'..nquiry into the matter and the following acts were pointed out: -

The female warder Mst; Shahzadi Rabia was posted to Sub 
Jail Charsadda on 26-04-2013, which she has not accepted by 
her heart and did not bother to come for duty regularly. She 
was a habitual late comer (Copies of Roznamcha attached).

Her disciplinary record has been loose during her stay at this 
jail, apart from absentees and habitual late comer, she has 
often used loud and abusive language against the Jail 
administration. She has never bother to be in uniform.

1)

2)

3) The then Superintendent Jail and lines officer have recorded 
their remarks in the Roznamcha, on regular basis (Copies 
attached).

4) The then Superintendent Jail has reported the behavior of the 
Female Warder in question to Inspector General of Prisons 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Province (Photocopy Copies attached).

The then Superintendent Jail has also recommended for her 
dismissal from service, due to her non serious attitude 
towards performance of official duties vide his journal dated 
13-06-2013 (Copy attached).

She was served twice with show cause notice from circle 
Headquarter without any reply from her (Copies attached).

Statement of Senior Assistant Superintendent Jail Mr. 
Mukhtyar Hajder, Assistant Superintendent Jail Mr. Salmari; 
Female ^^arder Rashida Parveen and the complainant 
recorded an J copies'attached for perusal.

5)

6)

7)

are

OPINION/CONCLUSION

The above facts reveal that female warder Mst; Shahzadi Rabia has 
a loose disciplinary record, especially during her stay at Sub Jail 
Charsadda. She has regularly remained absent from duties and 
a habitual late comer. She has adopted such behavior, so as to

was



OFFICE OF THE
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR
^ 091-9210334,9210406
No. Compiaint/2013-14_______

Dated

091-9213445

compel the Jail administration to transfer her back to Central Prison 
Sii 3, Wcir.

In view of the above facts the undersigned 
allegations framed against concerned official conclude that the 

are baseless. I

Perusal of the record shows that she has submitted the present 
application just to gam sympathies of the August Court where _ 
her mam motive was, her transfer back to Central Prison Peshawar' 
t Inquiry Officer submitted by him vide his
pleasT^^'^^ 28-08-2013 is enclosed herewith for information

as

i

The report of said Inquiry Officer was found defective 

cross examination of the accused officer / official
on the ground 

was obtained.
that no

T'urthermore, some allegations were of serious nature, therefore, Mr. Hashmatullah, 
Senior Assistant Superintendent Jail attached 

vide this office
to District Jail Mardan was asked

-- inquiry report 
/ official and thereafter submit a

memo; No.27828 dated 20-09-2013 to examine the i 
with cross examination of the accused officer

1
detailed report.

After investigation and fulfillment of codal formalities, the said officer

a detailed report (Copy enclosed). According to his report, the
complainant female warder Mst;,Shazadi Rabia is local resident of District Peshawar 

and she is not happy
Swabi

has now submitted

here transfer from Sub Jai Charsadda 

due to which she forwarded application
on to Judicial Lockup

to high ups leveling false allegations
against Jail officers. Moreover she violated the rules 1091 i 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Prison Rules 1985 as she made frivolous, 
allegations against the staff

(i), (ii) and 1095 (f) of the 

vexations and false
The Inquiry Officer supported the ' 

recommendations of the Inqui^^ Officer Mr. Ajmal Khan, Superintendent Sub Jail 

Charsadda.

members.

In view of the position explained above, allegations brought forward in
the said application are baseless / unfounded. ThereW-^he case may please be 

filed. ' c /

I 1 .V director (ADMN)U for INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS 
/ KblYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

ASSIST;
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j Government of Khyber PakhtUnkhwa 

Home & Tribal Affairs Department
;

: /f'
I
I

3RDER )

The Competent Authority i.e. Home;nrr.nm/EnaVHD/l-39/r.P.Press/2014.
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa is pleased to appoint Mr. Saleem Muhammad, Director 

Directorate of Prosecution, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa as inquiry officer to probe into
Secretary, 

legal,
the allegations of Mst. Shezadi Rabia (Female Warder) Central Prison Peshawar 

published in. the newspapers dated 25/07/2014, with the following terms of referehce;

inquire the allegations of female warder and determine the factual 
position.

ii. To evaluate gravity of the situation and unearth ground realities.

iii. To dig out the reason 
setup and resorted for press conference.

iv. Fix responsibility

The Inquiry Officer shall conclude the inquir/ within 15 days and submit 

report to the competent authority.

i. To

why the complainant by passed all hierarchical

2.

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA HOME DEPARTMENT.

dated Peshawar July 25, 2014

'
1

Fnrist. Nn. SOfCom/EnaVHD/l-5Q/C.P.Press/2014 

Copy forwarded for information to the: -
Inspector General of Prisons, Prisons Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. , 
PS to Chief Secretary, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa w/r to his diary No. 7517 dated
25/07/2014 please. , „ , , u

3 PS to Secretary, Home and Tribal Affairs Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
4 / PS to Special Secretary, Home and Tribal Affairs Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

1.
2.

L^VSr' Officer concerned.

SE

:A-
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For AddI: Inspi 
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- nfeiwa, Peshawar.akhtuCopy to:-

1- Lluef Secreiaiy, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 
7 Provincial Police Officen KbyberPakhwnkhwa 

Home Secretary. Khyber Pakhtunkhw 

_ Adaj .Inspector General of Polic,:. ,.,
-V Divisional Commissioner, Peshawar
b. Capital Cry Police Officer. Peshawar

IS
9. S.S,P/Political, 

iRNo,y7yy7,-97

/4^
J.

■
a, Peshawar

■rions, Khyber Pakhtuukhwa.
4,. r

ff
T,, . Peshawar

rnor, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar
. Seenriy, Intelligence, Special Brandt Kh

^
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enquiry report

I was nominated 

Department’s Order
as Inquiry Officer vide Home

No.SO(Com/Eng)/HD/l-39/C.P.Press/2014
dated 25-07-2014 (Flag-A) to probe into the allegations of Mst. 

Shezadi Rabia (Female Warder) Central Prison Peshawar 

newspapers dated 25-07-2014 (Flag-B).published in the

Accordingly the complainant Mst, Shezadi Rabia 

asked to appear before the inquiry officer(Female Warder) was
for recording her written statement (Flag-C). On dated 05-08- 

2014, she appeared before the inquiry officer in the
Sahibzadi Yasmeen Ara, Assistant Director Legal and recorded 

her written statement (Flag-D). Similarly, the Superintendents 

Central Prisons Peshawar and Haripur were also asked to 

submit their written statements (Flag-E).

presence of

Consequently they
submitted their replies supported by relevant enclosures 

(Flag-F & G).
vide

The Senior Superintendent of Policfe 

District Peshawar has also been 

information of cell pho 

9985011 of the complainant 

Warder), which is

(Operation) 

requested to furnish data/
nes numbers i.e. 0345-9052653 and 0332 %

Mst. Shezadi Rabia (Female
/

necessary for probing the allegation properly 

and in accordance with scientific manners (Flag-H). As such he
A

furnished data of her cell 3^3number 0332-9985011 only for the 

period from 26-02-2014 to 06-08-2014 (Flag-I). According t 

data of her cell number

,Y

0 the
so provided by the Police Department 

IS no evidence of contact of thethere i
officers with the

complainant.
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Background of the case is that in press conference
i ,

Mst. Shezadi Rabia (Female Warder) made allegations against 

Mr. Khalid Abbas, Superintendent Central Prison Haripur and 

Mr. Masood Ur Rehman Superintendent Central Prison 

Peshawar and his son, which was published in the newspapers 

dated 25-07-2014. She has stated that all the above are pressing
hard her for sexual practices and also to compel her to make

sexual relationships with other lady prisoners.

According

recommendations in line with TORs are as under:-

theto available material

The root cause for holding of press conference by the 

lady official is for the purpose of her transfer from 

Central Prison Peshawar to Judicial Lockup Swabi. 

This fact motivated her to drag senior officers in these 

unfound allegations which are having no legal

I.

.substance. Even she has not spared Sohrab s/o Masood
'i

Ur Rehman Superintendent Central Prison Peshawar 

who is

;■ S

a student of F.Sc Rt year at Hazto Public 

School & College Haripur, with sole motive of

destroying his academic career. Relevant to mention 

here that earlier too, such type of malicious complaints 

was filed by her upon which proper inquiry was 

initiated and same were found without any legal
!j

substance. Consequently, warnings were issued to her. 
This was also on the eve of her transfer from Central 

Prison Peshawar to Judicial Lockup Charsadda.
However, she was transferred from District Charsadda 

to District Swabi on 

Administration due

unbecoming of an official. The previous as well as the

the complaint of jail
to her casual attitude and I
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Y- current posting/transfer orders have been issued in line, 
with statutory requirement of Rule-1117 of the Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Prisons Rules. This rule places embargo 

on the posting of a Warder in his/her district of domicile.

/
/

I

11. Despite of the fact, serious allegations have been 

leveled against senior government servants without 

iota of evidence which find support from the detailed 

replies of both the officers which are duly supported and 

collaborated by a host of documentary evidence, 
therefore, she is required to be taken into task.

an

A
III. The female official being a civil servant and that too in

■'T-

a Discipline force violated the chain of command and 

has violated Rules-21 24 & 25 of the Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Government Servant (Conduct Rules),

1987, these rules placed clog on the holding of press - 
conference as well as talk in radio telecast.

j
IV. According to the available material coupled with the 

statements of Mr. Masood-Ur-Rehman Superintendent 

Central Prison Peshawar and Mr. Khalid Abbas 

Superintendent Central Prison Haripur,
1/

/ further
continuation of the inquiry proceeding would be a futile

if'.

c
exercise. Therefore, it is recommended that the same 

may kindly be filed without any further proceedings. ^3

ADDITIONAL RECOMMENnATTOIVS-

\

The official being a government servant has violated 

service discipline by holding a press conference and also by

3
f

I
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i
addressing the high-ups of the Provincial Government without 

adopting proper procedure

& 25 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

(Conduct Rules), 1987 (Flag-J) and 

grave Mis-conduct

>

as well as she violated Rules-21, 24 

Government Servant 

committed serious and
defined by Rule-2(l)a)(v) of the Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency and Discipline) 

Rules, 2011 (Flag-K) . Earlier she also submitted identical

as

complaints against her high-ups that too without 

substances which
any legal

filed accordingly. Departmental Inquirywere
was held against her, and consequently warnings were issued to 

her. Thus her retention in the discipline force would be against 

service discipline and would surely be a stigma for the
department. Therefore, her may kindly be dispensedservices
with by holding a proper Departmental Inquiry, which has 

already been initiated by the Superintendent "'Central Prison
competent authority under Rule-7 

of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency 

and Discipline) Rules, 2011, photo copy of the show 

available at page-2 of his reply i.e. Annexure-E.

Peshawar in his capacity as

cause notice
is

■

1

(SALIM MUHAMMAD) 

Inquiry Officer ;; i
ma® €U

I §

I

II
!

I

6;

. f

4
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OIRECTORATS OF PROSECUTION 

KHYBER PAKH7UNKHWA

Dpi JU
Dated’Pe^hswar August 64,2014 

Office phone 4 091-921^59 
Fax j*091‘S212559 

E-mail kPfJrosecucio»;'/)Xdi-KK>.cc»T»

MOST immediate BEING IIMEIJMTT

9^No.
c-'-

“ The SaptrintGiident Central Prison. 
Peshawar & Haripur

Si'bjoct: written STAT'^iyri^MT

I am cdu-ected (a refer to the subject noted above and to slate dio;
:oinp9tGiit authority has Ml-. Saleem Muhammad, Director 

i^ega!, Directorate of Prosecution, Ki-ij'ber Pakhtuakhw,
probe the allegations raised by Mst. Shohzadi Rabia (Jail Warden)
Pi'ishin Peshawai- published

a as Inquity Offi-.oer to
Con-'-Tch

in Daily News Paper dated 25-07-2014. Copy of the
pieBs cupping i<s enclosed. ■

Ton are, therefore, requested tx> humsh your written statements 

before the Inquuy Officer by tomorrow positively, otherwise, it will be
pi-esumed that you have no defense at all and ex-parte proceeding will be
initiated against you.

(IRSHAD ULLAH AFRIDI) 
Deputy Director Legal

£ppv forvynardf^fj, f.n

• PS to Secretary Homo Department Khyber Pakhtunklnva 

Section Officer (Compiaihi)’ with reference to the order No
30(Com/ENQ)/KD/l-&9/d.Press/iO}.4 dated 25-07-2014.

f
\

/oS-
Deputy Director Legal
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OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT
CENTRAL PRISON HARIPTIR

Ph# (0995) 611196, 612402
No, Dated <-i

To,
The Deputy Director Legal, 
Directorate of Prosecution, 
Khyber Pakhtunlchwa, Peshawar.

Subject: WRITTEN STATEMENT.

Memo,

Please refer to your letter No. DP/IL607/89002—4 dated 04r08-

2014 on the subject noted above.

Kindly find enclosed herewith written statement of the undersigned 

for further necessary action as desired please.

\

svPERimENmmK ' ‘• 
CENTRAL PRISON mRIPUR '

’■i-i

\
\



SIATEMENT OF MR. KHALID ARRAS SUPERINTFMnPMx i/v,!

On is”" August 2011, I 

Prison Peshawar and
was posted as Superintendent Central 

was allotted the additional duties of the LG 

Prisons on 18-04-2012 also, since then 1 was working against both 

these posts till 03-08-2013, Including other female staff Mst; Shehzadi
also performing her duties as female warder at Central 

Prison Peshawar during my above said period.

Rabia was

An order regarding transfer of local watch and ward 

domiciled districts
staff from

was issued by the Home Department of Khyber 

Pakhtunlcliwa (also required under rule 1117 of PPR)

of the Home Department orders like other local staff, the said Shehzadi 

Rabia female warder

so in compliance

transferred from Central Prison Peshawar to

was later on amended to

was
District Jail Mardan in the year of 2013 which

Sub jail Charsadda. It may also be pointed out that at the time of her
transfer she had already completed her tenure at Central Prison
Peshawar.

Though she had resumed duty at Sub jail Charsadda but her 

transfer had become a reason of her annoyance against the undersigned. 
During her stay at Sub jail Charsadda she remained continuous 

headache for the administration of that jail resulting in pouring of 

reports made by Superintendent jail Charsadda against

action and 

communication are attached as

complaints and 

her to the senior administration of the department for 

tiansfei (photocopies of all relevant

Anncs-A). Being hdving from

Chaisadda to ludicttiijLocfcup Swabi. She was also„served a show 

cause notice having sSfficient evidence ‘ ^
against her during her stay at 

Sud Jail Charsadda and under transfer to Judicial Lockup Swabi on 08-

07-20\3 (photocopy of show cause notice-enclosed as Annex-Bj



r -' .

si« also used ,o submit c„mp,a.„,s before the High Coun and 

Supreme Court of Pakistan against the staff of Pesh 

the Assistant Superintendents Mr. Mukhtiar Haider 

Khan leveling baseless charges of sexual ha 

reasons that she

awar Jail blaming 

and Mr. Salman 

rassment against them for 

to be punctual and
the

was asked by them 

s and to avoid
performance of her official dutie

abrasive languageuse
and misbehavior in the offices, 

conducted
resultantly 2 Nos inquires were

on her complaint which however found quite basel 

the prestige of the officers of

was
and being an attempt

recommended for 

Accordingly both the

ess,unfounded, false on
the department, she 

inquiiy officers.
was

major penalty by both the 

honourable courts were 

of Prisons which were filed
in both the 

submitted to Superior
superior courts (copies of the i

courts are attached as Annex-C).
inquiry reports and reports

It is further added 

Peshawar Jail

grievances against the 

after her transfer from

that until and unless she was working at
performing her duties at her sweet will, she had no

undersigned during her 2 years stay but soon

eubmittinu h , "““A! by"" buselese cbarges againe, Assisiap, Supenpiepdep,
r

Mr.Mukhtiar Plaider and Salman Khan with the charge against the 

support to them against her while in her another 

categorically stated that she tried 

I-G Prisons and tell him her baseless 

here lies th

undersigned of giving 

statement she
to have access to the 

was not given time 

arassment (Photocopy of her

reasons to the 

ler to level the charges

a year even
country for the purpose of performance of 

is happening with the 

of other different jails due 

untruthful nature.

stories but she
e truth of her claim of sexual h 

statement is attached, as Annex-D). Not knowing 

the factors which led 1undersigned that what 

against the undersigned after the
are

passing of more than
when 1 was away from the
Umrah but perhaps all this 

other jail officers 

fraudulent and

Iundersigned and 

to her stubborn, shady,
i'IM



m. ■ ■ / - ••

r\-.t:
i- r

■fee

K
To sum up, she is such a jail staff member that as long as she 

remains in this department she will play with the honours of all those 

concerned officers who issue advices or ask her to perform her allotted 

duties or particularly on the occasion of her transfer against her will, 

she will create such scenes.

r
r.r

f
Detail and parawise reply will be submitted before your goodself 

if received a copy of her detail statement mentioning specific 

allegations with solid proofs, evidences and statements of witnesses if 

any. Astonishing enough that what are the factors which motivated her
s

towards the undersigned and naming me for the charge of sexual 

harassment, but here a question which clicks to the mind of one is that

what for such a modest lady was waiting for more than a year for

charging an individual after commission of offence by him in the press 

conference although her present transfer issued by the presentwas
administration of Peshawar Jail. . Ii

e
It IS pertinent to mention here that for the last more than a year, I 

have not even seen her.

I
khalittabbas

SUPERINTENDENT 
CENTRAL PRISON HARIPUR

I-- ! .V

1

1
I

I

i

-'A
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OFFICE OF THE 
SUPERINTENDENT 

CIRCLE HOS. PRISON PESHAWAR 
Noj^073-9^h.E/ Dt: ^// ^ 72014•

■i

i
■a
iITaji ,Mujeeb-u.r-Rahman 

Senior Assistant Superintendent 
Central Prison Flaiipur.

Vl~/
■i

/

2~ Mr. Foiak Sher Khan
Senior Assistant Superintendent 
Judicial Lockup Nowshera. A:;

Subjec*'! 

Memo: •

STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS/ CHARGE SHEET

Reference this office endorsement No: 1903-07/WE dated 25-08-2014.

Statement of allegations/ Charge Sheet were sent to tl-ie accused Female 

Warder Rabia ShalizadL but the same was returned by the Superintendent Judicial 

l.,ockup Swabi vide bis No. 1734 dated 29-08-2014 widi the remarks that the accused 

official in question refused to receive Statement of allegations/ Chaj-ge sheet. (Photocopy 

attached)..

Therefore further action in the matter may be takgh,according to the rules
/

please.

SUPERINTENDENT 
CIRO^iQS. PRISON PESHAWAR

Endorsement No: ./-
Copy of die above is forwai'ded to the Su]feihtendent Judicial Lockup 

Svcabi for information with reference to above.

SUPERINTENDENT 
CIRCLE HQS. PRISON PESHAWAR

. /

'^■‘4

' r'
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/■fan. n.^Y REPORT INjaESSjaNEHaap^eG^^

ffmale warder mst. raria shahzad, ,

’fP';.''/

PI. 'MBRIEFFACTS ffifife ■■■-•••■
pi?" ■M- presentl:^:,attached;to Judicial lock .up . g

24.7.2014 whereih'she had leveled-emharfassing
which : 1

:■:

Female warder Rabia Shahzad!
•Fv-

Swabi, held Press Conference, on
allegations of sexual harassment against Senior pffipers of the department

publicized through print Media on 25.7.2014, ,
defined under rule 2(1) of Khyber , | 

(efficiency .* Discipline) Rules .of 201 L By 

by-passed the laid down procedure thus violating ■ | 

Government Servants (conduct) rules |
f'

ii-b
were

■V.'.

Thus, indulging in misconduct as

Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants

'A*-holding of press conference, she
rules 21,24 & 25 of Khyber Palchtimlchwa
1987 read with rules 1091(i),(ii) & 1095 <F) of Khyber Pakhtunklrwa Prison Rules,. |

be proceeded under the Khybei |
or

tosuch rendered herself liable to 

Pakhtunkhwa Government Servant (Efficiency &^Discipline) Rules 2011
1985 and as

3r

7FTNDINGS.
Inquiry committee consisting of the undersigned and Mr Falak Sher Khan 

Asssistant Superintendent presently attached to Judicial Lock Up;Nowshei'a 

constituted for the purpose of inquiry against the female , ^

tl

Senior
warder with reference

was
to the above allegations against her.

To make first move.in the probe,carder Mst. lUbia-Shahzad,

hsked' through Siiperintendenf' Judicial 

lock up Swabi (Copy of letter No.5534 dated 0T9.2014 is enclosdd as An.rexure 

before the inquiry committee-for personal hearing at the office of

I

( Shehzadi Rabia per her statement) was

“A”) to appear 

die Superintendent Judicial lock up Nowshera 09.9.2014. She was also advi.scdon
ivJ in her defense. .

informed' that the accused
provide written statement and documents (if any)

In the meanwhile, the inquiry committee ■ was
to

through Superintendent jail Swabi. (copy of letter No. 2073/WE/PB. Dated '

Peshawar’-is' enclosed fe.
f

01.9.2014 froni the superintendent, Circle HQS.Prison9^1
Annexure”B”)-

the date' fixed,•"who'wasp ; She appeared before the inquiry 'committee 

asked to record the statement and to produce any defense, however her-first lexis 

was that she doesn’t accept any departmental inquiry but when she was-asked'to 

give a short written stafeifient to this effect then site thought twice and opted to 

give statement. She was, provided pen & paper and 'then she wrote and'gave her

on
■ <i’

slaLement which is attached as Annexure C .

i



Though she made the same allegations against ^'Mr. KhalicI Abbas'Supcit 

Central Prison Haripur, Mr. Masood ur Rehipan ;Supdt; Central Phi soil Ppshawar

and his son Mr.Sohrab as 

in her statement she added the
were published/through.Mews.papersdiowever,this time PI. •:.*

names of otheriOfficiers iie-oTiMiT'Shamroz'Aissistt- ^ 1 

Supdt; , Mr.Salman Assistt; Supdt; and;Mr. i.Muiatiar . Idaideri-Senior Asslslant 

Superintendent jail charging them also for $imilar alJegationslof sexual hardss 

She also alleged in her statement that they-used:

jail to outside hospitals on the pretext of illness ^hut instead of taking them

.1ment.
Ito take out female-prisoners from
I

to r»
hospitals these female prisoners were takenfo the'-places of amusemein'where 

was committed with them.
sex

■i

.
She was given reasonable oppoittinitf of hearing^ and- Was 'asked- to 

provide pertinent evidence to 

She gave the
±rprove such sbriouk ^allegations 'aga'iiist the officers; ! 

names of Mr. Daulat Ichan -warder,''Ivir. -Janas-warder, Mr. Sadarat )r
warder, Mr. Wasidullah warder and Mr.' Hazraf Ali employ bP rnfoniiaiion 

as the’ eye Mithesses. 

cbmplainls - before ihc'-hohorabfe

0

Icchnology Department working at central prisohafoshawar r
She further added that she had also submitted

Chief Minister of Khyber Pakhtunichwa, I.G Prisons 

for Prisons, Hon’ble Sessions Judge, Hoh’ble Chief Ju'stic
Advisor to the Honfold Chief 

,--ice High Court ds-well'as
to Hon’ble Chief Justice of Pakistan but with'' no.response. •;/

The above mentioned jail staff'member (witnesses)' wdre-asked ■ to 

appear before the inquiry committee, to'record'th^ir.'statemehtk-and-to give^'fhe

inquiry' coinmitieek-oritruthful and candid evidence. They appeared-beforerthe A' 

10.9.2014, recorded their statements
T

on oath that they were absolutelymnaware ol
such happenings. (Attached as Annexure “D”)!

I o a question that how long before she was'coerced and c'ompeiled Py the 

oflicers for coming into illicit relations with them,-she replied thafil wda'the year

of 2009 when she was recruited and soon ker^ her'enfollmcnt in'service-she nvas 

attempted upon by the then officers for makinto sexpal advances with them. ' 
were the;-fea'spnb that she remained nilim'-and

a-

To another question that what 

make complaint against them i 

. replied that the then Superintendent jail 

in position to go there.

didn’t in the -yeai; of'2009; ■ she'thought Jvvice and 

was transferred to Haripur’and'sh-e- wtH nil1^0
«• 0

<
When she was asked that she has'not only yidlated rules by holding Ih-ess 

, . lor sci'ious aIIegaiionsa.ir 

lie on-hd- shoulders, she'addeef^'she will 

other occasion-When she-'will be'granted leave,

conference but have charged a number of officer^ 

harassment and the burden of proof 

produce further justifications

;Isexua

on ii' ■

;i



!;;i'csu£r.ic0

/r( -■ -r

I
/.

the, date oi'r •jthe'clcicumentfi:n:hfcr.defense;?n:'V .*,/y '^|;ed 10' producem-
N

W' t sent toofaUegations/fharge^hoet,-, . ,
of appearance before

PI,V:
ISi from receiving of statement .

m swabiV then atthe time:
P««louirupdt; judicial Lock up

;nee her first lexis of non:acceptai
tancejorahy departmental inquit)

..... fsbrial hearing, further

/

the inquiry committee - . r ' pefs
IsterV and

e

• v:.. CWCLUSION, explainedarid; L as ■ per abovedetailed inquiryAfter conducting"Xt. •
.he co^U.ee h.s o««d -he

« That she has violated rules by
holding Press Conferen(:e.iMi

ivdischavgingolsuccessful inThat during the course of inquiry she wasmot
9

onus of proof 

« 'fhe witnesses
ivch' byheard cdrefully^ but statements g

named by her were
support'her statement/ allegations

them are containing nothing to
of her statement to the

used to take out 

of illness but
r V ■ ; ’

dffecf that jail ofi'icers
The contents 

female prisoners 

instead of taking them

, the pretext 
were tisell to'be taken to the

outside hospitals- onfrom jail to
to hospitals these femqles

fe committed'with them, is really not
both can never be

where sex was toplaces of amusement 
only difficult but is impossible as 
jakenoutfromprisonbythejailauthontiesb.tasper

ies under the proper signatuies lo

i
male ar.d female prisoners b

rules’they ’are ulways
■t ' ' for escorting theiu

other jails, pdriiculaily 

of male

handed over to police authorities
to hospitals, trial courts or for the purpose of transfer to

' taken out by joint escorting party-cons,sung
i

1
■■

t the female prisoners are 

and female police officials. 

On the other hand recor

'rt.

such complaints against
conducted'L Copies

d reveals that'in past too, s
j «

which' inquiries were
filed by her upon

“E) but were finally
officers have 

enclosed as annexure
and baseless. However during those inquiries the crux came to

ng else but her transfer from centrai prisod Peshawar to ^ ^

effected in line with statutory requirement of rule 1 . ■
" his/her dislnct oi

i found v,dth6ut an^'legal substanc 

'the- suj-iae'e that

e

nothir
which was 

rules which places embargo
on the posting of a warder in

'I 0 

< ,2

Judicial lock up Swabimiter 

ior administration of the department

a
sub jail Charsadda 

‘sen-ior

todomicile and then from 

series of complaints sent against her to

and issuance 

Charsadda due to her ca 

l-iot* onoinct Vip.r officorS.

jhlf'-bf *s'ddminisu-atidn ofmiib ja 

official had annoye'ei

11
of show cause notices' to

sual attitude and non'hecoming a'n

B



\
r . ...!■

J

p'r\ record has :veraGily of-trulh

compjai'it of jai
ion of law that: official J,-

Charsadda: to Swabi on
iliiii-Ks'it is admitted position _

her transfer fromrfii®S^:'relmcd to it, so N■ ■ ' in her at Various occasions are-tlm
show O.OSO “"“Rflh W , .^hg' of i

Jf—::':r:ri:i;S-c---"‘-
ill pi ': pooss oonfesenco on 24.7.2014 by honWOS hoi ".ns o :

Peshawar to Judicial Lock up
/Mst. Rabia Shahzadi , bei|ng a

1•r.i

Geniral Prisoi
;:

'' ‘

Swabi on' n-Q7-2Qf4
govei-nment servant and that to(, ^

To sum up n an'd^25iofifhe Rhyber iPakhtunkliw
hho holding 0

f

has violated rules 21, ^ ,in a discipline force 

Government Servant (Conduct Rules)

well as talk In

■:

1987! which placed clog on
....... RadioUefecasthhssuclv she 1ras commute ^

, .On the other hand" she had ndt been able to prov
'i.such Circumstances hie mquir 

eonrmcnd LefVr major penalty

ii-'m'
conference aspress 

serious and grave
,v"

misconduct..
leveled by her against jail officers so jn 

Other alternative
allegations 

committee has no

i[; c
but to re i|: 1

: tM ,;« :
dismissal from service.

Submitted as desired please;i:'

i/2/■-T'

;
1:

i c/
;■M—r:tCT^Ho-ur Rehman 

Senior Assistant Superintendent 
Central Prison Haripur

I! dMr.- Fallc'SKer
Assistant Superintendent
Judicial Lockup Nowshera

I

it .... SeniorO': :

■> . )I

t;

1■c

I :
it
Vr:!

1
i ■

t
[i

i

f

Copyt

\
;

'.i
.1
i ■■

•1

:

;
I, Pr-

1: •
/■

f •

; /'■

I

y.V/'V"
-i . ✓
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[>. • ttiOM::.Ps"h

'r-;

I Masiid-“^•-Rahman, Superintendent Head,

-^^ority, under the Khyher Paidrtunhh.rrer"
y serve you, FemaJe

.fs competent 
(Efficie

^r^ent Servants 

Warder (BPS-05)as follows: -

(i) That consequent upon Hie
completion of i 

ommittee for which
inquiry conductedyou by tile Inquiry C

going through the findi 
Committee, tlie

against
you were given opportunity 

ated 25-08-2024,(ii) On
^ngs and ^'^commendations of the i

inquiry 

papers 

satisfied 

specified in

materia] on record and otherincludin connected

I am
g yoLu- defence before tlie i

\1)inquiry committee, 
"^ing acts/ omissions

tEat you have
committed the folbwi

i-oJe 3 of the said rules:-

'y^ou held press
conference 24-07-2014, thePublished in 

f^^se and

on
^^civspapers ‘Contents o/wlhcl 

!/o« leveled frivolous, 
senior-officers

25-07-2014 whereinon I zvere 

vexatious, 

zvith 

^21 

read
„ , 2985, thus

2<hyber Pukhtunkkwa
Rules 20n V J.TFurthennore

cndiarra 

^zalafide intentions
allegations czgahist

‘’y-P^^ssing the laid down 
°f2<2^yberPakhtunkhwa G 

^»Uh rules 1091 (i) (p) 1095 

comniittexl

and others
24&25 Procedure ivn violation of niles

°^^^^went Servants (Co 
(F) of Khyber Pakht nduct) Rules 1987

“nkhiva PrisoS^oss ^^Isconduct os defined underGovernment Servants 

bahitu.
cc misconduct," you

2- As ma result thereof, J,

Penalfjr of Dismi

1
to impose upon you the 

said rules.
ntativeJy decided 

section 4 of tlie
missaJ from Sei^ice under

3- Vou ai'e tliereof, 
not be i

required to show 

“Pon you and also i
penalty should
be lieard i

cause as to why the 

intimate whetlier
imposed aforesaid ■ 

you desired to
m person.

iI
4- If reply to this Notice is 

days of its deli

case an ■

™.py of the findings of tlie i

than fifte 

Putin and in that

received withinen seven days 

you have no defen
againstyou

a'^ery,itsha]]b or not more^ presumed that

o taken 'll^^^'Parte action shall b5- ce toA
«

lit
'■v— ii

|i‘i s -Vi Cooy

mi

1
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Oi'J’lCI.' OF THF 
S-UPERINTeNdent 

l:irci^^-iqs. prison peshawar ’ 
7-6:^..ULM iA:Z5'

k)
/

i •

No.
WHCyoi^vj^

Up«n coQ-ipietioji of proceedings under Kl-iyber Pakl^.Lunkhw^l 

and aftcM* giving her the 

Service" with 

r Rabia attached with 

in Charge Sheet/
' '‘'a‘R]uarlers Pridorsement

Govern ment Servants (Effftiencv 

- °PPonu,yiy of personuJ
y & Discipline) Rules 20I R 

Jitmring, penalty »l "Dismissal fromimmediate effect iIS awarded to FemaJe Warder Shahzad
Judicial Lockup Swabi 

Statement of 

i iy03-()7/WE dated 25-08-20

on establishment of charges 

^illegal/ons issued vide ibis
Wfcontained i

No; •PI.

sui’eRintondent
I'lQS. Pi^JSQN PESHAWARkndorsen-ient No; CIRCLE

Copy ol the above y-
is forwarded te the- - 

I-N',sIj ict Accounts 0/‘fi

1-
Peshawar with refojx'nce

ap Swabi for .necc\ssar\^ actioii.icc'f Swabi.

j-

RUPLi^-^Ni'ENDENT
ISON IdESHAWARPiRCU- I IQS, «!.>

1

i Oopy^



m
• IW -If 'T

I

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHW A

S^FRVirE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR• -'Vt' . *>

In the IVlatter of

Service Appeal No. 156/2015

AppellantRabia Shahzadi

VERSUS

Govt, of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa and others.
Respondents

REJOINDER OF ON BEHALF OF THE APPELLANT,

rf^pfctfull y submitted^
Rejoinder on behalf of appellant is as under.-

ON PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONSj^
and misleading, the appellant hasa. Contents incorrect

illegally been dismissed of her service, hence she has got the

necessary cause of action to file the instant appeal.

b. Content incorrect and misleading, the appeal being tiled well 

in accordance with the prescribed rules and procedure, hence 

maintainable m its present form.

incorrect and misleading, ho rule ot eslopple isc. CAintents : 

applicable

•• ■



T'

d. Contents incorrect and misleading^ the appellant is a civil 

she has illegally been dismissed hence she has 

locus standi to challenge the impugned order 

before this Honourable Court.

eoiservant.

necessary

e. Contents incorrect and misleading, all the parties necessaiy 

for the disposal of the instant appeal are arrayed in the 

insiani appeal. -

f. Contents incorrect and misleading, the appeal is fifed well in 

the prescribed period of limitation.

ON FACTS>

1. Contents of Para 1 of the appeal are correct. The reply 

submitted to the para is incorrect and misleading.

2. Contents of Para 2 of the appeal are correct, the reply 

submitted to the para is incorrect false and misleading one. 

the respondents have made a false, baseless, and concocted 

story in order to justify their illegal actions against the

appellant, moreover, right from the start on sale personal
no stone unturned to destroy thejudges, they have left 

service carrier of the appellant.

3. Contents of Para 3 of the appeal are correct, reply submitted 

to the Para is incorrect and misleading.

4. Contents of Para 4 of the appeal are correct, reply submitted 

to the Para is incorrect and misleading.

5. Contents of Para 5 of the appeal are correct, reply submitted 

to the Para is incorrect and misleading.



'•

6. Contenis of Para 6 of the appeal are coirect, reply submined 

to the Para is incorrect and misleading.

7. Contents of Para 7 of the appeal are correct, reply submined 

to the Para is incorrect and misleading.

8 to 10: Contents of Para 8 to 10 of the appeal are correct, reply 

submitted to the Para is incorrect and misleading.

GROLNDS:-
Grounds taken in the memo of appeal are legal and will 

be substantiated at the time of arguments.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that the 

appeal of the appellant may kindly be accepted as 

prayed for.

Appellant
Through

Uzma^l^S
And

Advocates, Peshawar.

AFFIDAVIT:-
Solemnly affirm,and declare on oath that the contents oi 

the above rejoinder as well as the tilled appeal are true and 
correct to best of my knowledge and beliet and that nothing has 
been kepi back or concealed from this Honourable d ribunai.

DEPONENT

g.
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KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR
1

•/
Dated^/ /11/2017No ,-^5// /ST

To

The Superintendent Circle HQS, Prison, 
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Peshawar.

Subject: TUDGEMENT IN APPEAL NO. 156A5, Mst.RABIA SHAHZADI.

I am directed to forward herewith a certified copy of Judgment dated 
03/11/2017 passed by this Tribunal on the above subject for strict compliance.

\

Enel: As above

I

i^^EGISTRAR 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA 
SERVICE TRIBUNAL 

PESHAWAR.
1,

y-‘ ■

.■c-

i
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'1-/hS 5
OFFICE OF THE 

SHPERINTENDENT 

HQS. PRISON PESHAW 
Dt: ■f 0 »

)
/)!)'

7,

:ar
72014^SCIPLINARY A^TinM

No.
F'

Masud-ur-Rahman, Superintendent s;. . Headquarters Prison Peshawar
of the opinion that Female Warder Rabia Shahzafii'^ 

rendered herself liable to be

authority, am as competent 
-^attached to Judicial Lockup Swabi has

proceeded against under rule 3 of 
Sefvants(Efficiency & Discipline) Rules 2011.
STATEMENT OF ALLEnATlHMQ

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government

Female Warder Rabia Shahzadi held p 
of which were published in 

false

ress conference on 24-07-2014. the contents

by-passing the laid down

newspapers on
ous, vexatious, 

and others with malafide intentions
procedure in violation of rules 21 

Government Servants (Conduct) Rules. 1987 read with rules 

Pakhtunkhwa Prison Rules, 1985.

24 & 25 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

'fOSI (i), (ii) & 1095 (F) of Khyber

Thus she committed grave misconduct as defined under rule 2fl) of KHi/ha^-Pakhtunkhwa Gov

2- For the purpose of inquiry against the 

inquiry committee, consisting of the following, is
said accused with reference to the above 

constituted under rule 10(1)(a) of the ibid
allegations, an i 
rules;

Haji Mujeeb-ur-Rahman Sr. Assistant Supdt; CP Haripur
Mr, Falak Sher Sr, Assistant Supdt: JL Nowshera______
The inquiry committee shall, in

Chairman ’ 

Member
accordance with the provisions of the ibid rules, provide

accused, record its findings and make, within thirty days of the 

as to punishment

II-

3- ^

reasonable opportunity of hearing to the 

receipt of this order, recommendations
or other appropriate action against the 

representative of the
time and place fixed by the inquiry committee.

4- The accused and accused, 
[epartment shall join the

a well conversant
proceedings on the date

UPERtf^NDENT
'^ON PESHAWAREndorsement No: / 9oJ'^ h

Copy of the above is forwarded to the: -
endorseme°rNa1l50r05WE<Sed1l-of^^^^^ Peshawar
Haji Mujeeb-ur-Rahman Sr. Assistant f ^ information please,
the Inquiry Committee and Mr. Falak Sher'^'srxStanrs^' of
Nowshera member of the Committee for initiatina 0^^ lockup
DisTpInemuS, 20lt^ Khyber Pakhtunk^h^a Govtn^^erfeSstS^^^^^^^^

|rSsTo1ppeaTSforT]he iSjc« Judicial Lockup Swabi with the

Itat^'T'^f' Lockup Swabi wtlheriouiS''^®®® proceedings.
Staternent of allegations on the accused Femaln Charge Sheet/
dated by her in token of receipt. ^ '^®'' a copy duly sighed &

CIRCLE HQS. P i

1-
With reference to his2Y

3-

4-

c- 0
,-^LJP0/gTENDENT 

CIRCLE HQ^ison PESHAWAR

'• ¥
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charge 5HKT7T
V.

I, M»„d.„r-R*™„, S.,pe™ie„deM H„-,d,„„,e„ p*„

.. c„.pa« „,h„.d,y, taebp charge ,„„. PeMale Warder- Mg, 

attached to Judicial Lockup Swabi as follows:-

*>,

Peshawar 

Shahzadi '
s

ti-

That you held press conference on 24-07-2014, the contents of which 

25.07.2„m r„teei„ 

e,Mar,„t„s «g„,:„ar a„„„r office-,
tvith malafide mtmMom by-passing the laid dow

21, U & 25 of Khyber Pakhtmikhu

were published in

n procedure in violation of rules ■ 
’a Government Sen>ants (Conduct) Rulesl987read with rules 1091 (i), (U) 2095 (F)

1985.
of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Prison Rules, ;

Thus you committed grave misconduct as defined under rule 2(1) 

a Government Servants (Efficiency &
2011. You habitually indulge in such like misco

ofKhyber Pakhtunkhw
y Disciplinary) Rules, ■j

nduct

2- By reasons of above, y 

3 of tile Khyber Pakhtunkhw “ 
Rules, 2011 and haVe 

specified in rule4 of pie rules ibid.

ou appear to be guUty of misconduct tmder rule 

m Govermnent Servants
*

(Efficiency & Discipline) 

any of tlie penal ti(?s,
rendered , yourself liable to all or

3- Vou are. therefore, required to submit 

seven days of the receipt of this Qiai-ge Sheet to the i
your written defence within 

inquiry committee*,a^^^&e

1!

!

4- Vour written defence, if ciny, should reach tlie iinquiry coninuttee 

shall be presumed that you have
-parte action shall be tak

within the specified period, failing which it 
defence to put in and in tliat case ex no

en against you.

5- Intimate whether you desire to be I
leard in person.

6- A statement of allegations is enclosed.

n superinendent
<- IRCLE .HQS. PRISON PESHAWAR

> • J
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HEADQUARTERS PRISON PESHAWAR
/

Respected Sir^

It is submitted that Female Wardeg-Rabia Shahzadi attached to 

Judicial Lockup Swabi was directed vide this office memo No, 2451 dated • 

14-1Q-2014 to appear to office of the Supdt: HQ Prisons Peshawar for 

personal hearing on 15-10-2014 at 1100 hours.

She has arrived for the purpose. Further orders may be issued

I#
■f
Hi.
' 1

1
■/

/

please.
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^f-jWrCAUSE NOTTCF, UNDER 
,^[YBER PAKHTUNKHWA 

/r disciplined RUT ES 2011.

(ILREAD with RllTE-y nr-; xi® 
GOVERNMENT EERVAmtq fEEFICgENCY A?:

.
You, Female Warder (BK-OS) Rabia Shahzadi

Central Prison Peshawar to Judicial Lockup Swabi and relieved 

minimum

1 were transferred from ■

onri-07-2014with.
days joining time. Instead of joining your duties, you telephoned the

Superintendent Circle Headquarters Prisons Peshawar on 21-07-2014 at 1135 hours 

and threatened him to go to media if y

. r
i •

transfer orders were not cancelled.our
Your this act amounts blackmailmg/ misconduct!

I, Masud-ur-Rahman, Superintendent Headquarters Prison, Peshawar 

competent authority, am satisfied by the report and there is no need of holding 

any further inquiry. '

as

Now therefore, you above named Female Ward 

upon to show cause within 07 days of

punishment of ''Removal from Se.mce" 

above stated act of negligence and misconduct.

In case your reply does not reach this office witi|m stipulated period, 
paite action shall be taken against you.

er are hereb}^ called 

receipt of this notice as to why the
!

may not be awarded to! you for yotii:
j I

ex-

f.\

SUPERINTENDENT
ISON PESHAWARCIRCLE HQs.

Endorsement No: dated: A! / o') Umt
Copy of the above is forwarded to the* -

ills p.°:r' f%
The Superintendent Central Prison Peshawar 
The Superintendent Judicial Lockup Swabi.
Above named Female Warder 
Peshawar.
For information & furtlier necessary action.

f 1-

• 2-
o-
4-

C/ o Superintendent jCentrai Prison

\

supeSinTenSent
CIRCLE HQsjPRK n: H

0



>:/-/ fl/U
Skar^'-Cixcu^ /\l

\ ' ' '^

L Masud-ur-Rahman, Superintendent Headquarters Prison Peshawar '
'f

as competent authority, under the Khyber Paklrtunkhwa Government Servants'; ''
t' 'i

-*
i

%
(Efficiency & Discipline) Rules, 2011 do hereby serve you. Female Warder (BPS-05) ■, ^ ' 
Rabia Shahzadi as follows: -

'iii
H) That consequent upon tLie completion of inquiry conducted against 

you by die Inquiiy Committee for which you were given opportunity 

of hearing vide communication No. 1903-07/PB dated 25-08-2014.

(ii) On going through the findings and recommendations of the inquir}^ 

Committee, die material, on reccrd and other connected

t ■ i

e* • i.

X

papers
including your defence before the inquiry committee, I am satisfied ' 

(\V'^ that y
.0 /

ou have coiimiitted the following acts/ omissions specified in 

rule 3 of the said rules: -
'V3 , “You held press conference on 24-07-2014, the contents of which 

published in newspapers on
Y \ivere

25-07-2014 wherein you leveled frivolous, vexatious, \
false and embarrassing allegations against senior officers and others witH

malafide intentions by-passing the laid down procedure in violation of rules 21, ^ 
24 & 25 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Conduct) Rules 1987 read \ 

with rules 1091; (i) (ii) 1095 (F) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Prison Rules 1985, thus 

committed gross misconduct as defined under rule 2(1) of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Government Servants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules 2011. Furthermore 

habitually indulge in such like misconduct."
you

2-- As a result thereof, I, as competent authority, have tentatively decided 

to impose upon you’the penalty of Disniissal from Service under section 4 of die 

said rules.
3- You are diereof, required to show cause as to why the aforesaid
penalty should not bt imposed upon you and also intimate whether you desired to 

be heard in person.
4- If no reply to this Notice is received within seven days 

than fifteen days of its delivery, it shall be presumed that you have no defence to 

put in and in that case an ex-parte action shall be taken against you.

A copy of the findings of tire inquiry/ committee is enclosed.

or not more

5- •.

... .

&^RINTENDENT 

CIRCLE MQS. PRISON PESHAWAR

- -ii


